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RAs-CO
Alanufaetuzing Co.

4I3-WEST SUNSE T BLVO.
HAYWARO, CA 9154I

(4Is) 782-3161
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o f  c .o nLctn inznl , , t .  Vnom mg uncle.n,s landing o l  noni toning ue!1 uatez
and to i l  tz . t l , ' t  the.g a l to  . thou uenq min ima!  conlaninanl -z  i l  ang,
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ATTN: Alameda County Health Care Agency
Envrroruental Healtb Serviscs
Amir K Gholam-i

*LIST OF LANDOWNERS''

CertifiedOwset of Site
RAS-COMFG CO. STID. 41 I8
413 West Sr-r.nret Blvd
Hayward. CA9454l

ln accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.'1 of the Health &

' -  Gon*', i 'Ji,,s-
. Lang be;*g Lhe ccntadj;i:rscn qvor.king';ith ouro'Jf san Kai'nisl

authoriiy at ihis site.

sinceretv.U/ .0 t -P
n or--*) C- L*>

Mr. & Mrs. Oscar V. Lang

Cc: Karniel Lang



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFS, asency orreqtor

s t i d  4  1 1 8

, I u I y  1 5 ,  1 9 9 9

Mr.  Karn ie l  Lang
R1:-Co Manufactur ing Company
4 1 3  w e s t  S u n s e t .  B l v d .
H a y w a r d ,  C A  9 4 5 4 1

RE: 413 West sunset BLvd., Eayward., cA

't

3, Indj-cation of ground water gradient direction on a site maD.

Dear Mr.  T,ang:

]^3T- i l  
receipt  

9{  - -L^he faxed copy of  rhe 1atest  analy t ica l  repor t
dated June 2O" ' ,  7999 regard lng the above referenced l i te ,  subin i t teO

:Iol:;rT":i ::i:i:,:; If;:-.:ffl:::.:"3:i:"i:"9"q":;'6H: :'rravis' s
regard ing the requi rements at  the above referenced s i te .  p fease
address the fof low. ing in  the requi red repor t  by the new set  deadf ine:

ENVIFONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Hafbor Bay Parkway, Sui le 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(s10) 337-s33s (FAX)

Sub.mj.tta]. of ttre updated nonitoring resu].ts from monitoring we1J.
and. the existj.ng agricultural well 

-ind.icating, 
ttre present ttatus

of the site regarding aJ.J. contaminants.

Testing for the prestence of all oxygenated contaminants such as
TAI'!E, DrpE, ETBE. TaA, EDB, ffisure
absence of ttre indicated constituents.

I  be l ieve
oxygenates
rece.lved a

has
copy
caI lesu1ts for aII the tes aj. w.t

9 9 .  H l e a s e  t n l o r m  m e

t e s t i n g  f o r  a f l
However ,  f  have

you ne

Mr.  t rav is  ind icated that  the
b e e n  a c c o m p l i s h e d  p r e v i  n ' r s  I  ' ,
of  the 

" i i I iv i i . " r - i ; ; ; i ; ; : ' '

the
not

submi t

This is a formal request for technical information and hence any delays should be requested in
writing.

Please call me at (510) 567-6876, tf you have any questions.

q i  n n e r a  l  r ,

o comp

Amrr  K.  cholani ,  REHS
H a z a r d o u s  M a t e r i a l s  S p e c i a l i s t

C :  L e w i s  T r a v i s ,  T a n k  p r o t e c t  E n g i n e e r i n q ,
c i t y .  c A , 9 4 5 8 7 - r 2 3 3

F i l e s

2 8 2 1  W h i p p l e  R d . ,  U n i o n



ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEATTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency o rector

ENVIRONI\,,IENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkwav, Suite 250s t i d  4 1 1 8

fl,e
$i+y 2, L999

Mr,  Karn ie l  Lang
Ras-Co Manufactur j -ng Company
4 1 3  W e s t  S u n s e t  B l v d .
H a y w a r d ,  c A  9 4 5 4 1

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(s10) 567-6700
(5r0) s37-s33s (FAX)

, '  . .  ' ' " i - i .

,i i' "'
I&(

RE: 413 West Sunset Bl-vd.. gayward, cA

D e a r  M r .  L a n g :

P e r  y o u r  r e q u e s t  a n d  l e t t e r  d a t e d  J u n e  2 ' d ,  l g g g  b y  M r .  L e v / i s
o f  T a n k  P r o t e c t .  E n g i n e e r i n g ,  y o u r  c o n s u l t a n t ,  I  a m  e x t e n d i n g
c o m p l i a n c e  d a t e  t o  J u l y  1 5 ' n ,  1 9 9 9  r e g a r d i n g  t h e  r e q u i r e m e n t s
above referenced s i te .  As we d iscussed the fo.L lowinq must  be
accompl ished by the new set  deadl ine:

1. Installment of the rnonitoring well as specifi.ed in your work p|.an

2. Submittal of ttre updated monitoring resuLts from monitorin! well
and the existing agricultura1 wel-1 indicating the l)resent status
of the site reEarding a].l contaIninants.

3. Testing for the tr)resence of all oxyqenated contaminants such as
TAI{E, DIPE. ETBE, TBA, EDB, and EDC at J.east once to ensure
altsence of the indicated constituents.

4. Indication of ground lrater gradient direction on a site nap.

A d d i t i o n a l l y r  p e . r  o u r  d i s c u s s i o n ,  t h e  t e s t i n g  f o r  p r e s e n c e  o f  a l l
. r ] | w . f  p n ^ f  p <  n a F r t  t  ^  h c  y \ F r f  1 1 r m F . l  l \ n  I  1 ,  ^ n r . F  p l  F A q , c  c , e n r l  =  / - . ) n r 7  n  f

th is  test  resul t  i f  th is  has af readv been per formed on the
a g r i c u l L u r a l  w e l l  p r e s e n t  o n  t h e  s i l e .

Please cotnp].y with Ttre above items bv JuIy 15, 1999.

This is a formal request for technical information and hence any deleys should be requested in
writing.

Do not hesitate to call me at (510) 567-6876, should you have any questions.



q i  h - a r a  l  v

Amir  K.  cholami .  REHS
Hazardous Mater ia ls  Specia l is t

c :  L e w r - s  T r a v i s ,  T a n k  p r o t e c t .  E n g i n e e r i n g ,
c i ty ,  c4,  94587 -1233

2 8 2 1  W h i p p l " e  R d . ,  U n i o n
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TANK PROTECT ENG FAGE b2
a6/a2l  1  999 1.5:59 4298089

TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING
o I  N o r f h 6 r n  C o l i f o r o i o ,  l o < .

f,'u\*,'t)uV ft
June 2, 1999

Mr, Amir K. Gholami
Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Health Care Services
l13l tlarbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda. CA 94502-65n

Rel Ras-Co Manufacturing Company, 413 W. Sunset Blvd' llayward, CA 94541

Dear Mr Gholami.

on behalf of our client, Mr, Kamiel Lang, Tank Protecl Engineering of Northem

california, Inc. is pleased to present rhis reguest for additional tirne extension to install

one groundwater monitoring well at the subject site.

TPE is requesting an additional 43 day (until July 15, 1999) to submit a technical

report which would include analytical results, groundwater gradient maps, and the

remaining items mentioned in your lettet dated May 13 ' i999 '

If you have any questions, please call (510) 429-8088.

Sincerely,

Mr" Karniel lang, Ras-Co Manrrfacturing Company

file #329

2 8 2 1  w h i p p l e  R o c d ,  U n i o n  C i r y ,  C A  9 4 5 8 2 . ' l  2 3 3  .  l 5 l 0 l  4 2 9 - 8 O 8 8  r

'

Louis Travis III

l 8 0 o )  s 2 3 . 8 0 8 8  r  F o x  [ 5 1 O ]  4 2 9 - 8 0 t s 9



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

s t i d  4 1 1 8

M a y  1 3 ,  1 9 9 9

Mr.  Karn ief  l ,ang
Ras-Co Manufactur ing Company
4 1 3  W e s t  S u n s e t  B l v d .
Hayward,  CA 94541

ENVI FONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

Notice of Violat ion

RE: 413 West  Sunset  BLvd. ,  Hayr{ard,  CA

Dear Mr.  Lang ;

I  have at tempted to in form you of  your  legal  obl igat ions regard ing
the above referenced s i te  through severaf  wr i t ten and verbal
correspondences .  The le t ters dated December 2"d,  1998 and March 22,
I 9 9 9  b o t h  i n f o r m e d  y o u  o f  s e v e r a - L  m a n d a L o r y  l e g a I  r e q u i r e m e n t s ,  w h i c h
must  be compl . ied wi th.  However/  to  th is  date,  th is  of f ice has not
received any correspondence f rom you regard ing the above issues.  As
y o u  r e c a l l  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  i s s u e s  m u s t  b e  a d d r e s s e d :

1. Installment of the monitoring wel]- as specj-fj-ed in your work p].an

Submittal of ttre updated monitoling results from moi.titoring we].t
and ttre existing agricultural wel]- indj-cating the present statu.s
of ttre site legardj-ng al-l contaninants

Testing' for the presence of al]' oxygenated contaninants such as
TAI{8, DIPE, ETBE, TBA. EDB, and EDC at least once to ensure
absence of the indicated constituents.

4. Indicatiorl of ground water gradient direction on a site mal).

The alcove j. tema must be addressed within s from the date of
s I e

lthis is a formal request for soil and grounalnater investigation
pursuant to section 2723(at of Tit le 23 calLfornia code of
Begulat ions. Section 1326? (b) of the Cali fornia Water Code and
RecrionaL Water ouaLitv Controf Board (RWOCB) can impose up to
S10Oo.o0 l ]er day for each dav of this violat ion.

2 .

3 .



This is
writing.

a formal request for technical information and hence any delays should be requested in

lf you have any questions, do not hesitate to call me at (510) 567-6g76.

S i  n - 6 ?  a  I  U

Hazardous Mater ia . Is Specia l_ is t

Jeff Farhoomand,
2 8 2 1 -  l v h i p p l e  R d .  ,
T .1IES

Princ j "pa1 Engineer ,  Tank protect
u n i o n  c i t y ,  c A , 9 4 5 8 7 - 1 2 3 3

Engineer ing,



t
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

a
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, lgency Dtrector

s t j . d  4 1 1 8

M a r c h  1 5 ,  1 9 9 9

Mr.  Karn ief  Lang
l9f-C" Manufacturing Company
413 West  Sunset  B1v; .
Hayward,  CA 94541

RE: 413 lvest sunset Blvd., Eay$ard, cA

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SEBVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PBOTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Dear Mr.  Laog:

Having rev iewed the above referenced case,  I  sent  you a l_et ter  onDecer  ler  22,  1998,  fn  that  fe t ter  I  brought  i t  to-your  at tent ionthat  you have not  instarred the moni tor in{  wel l  .=  
- "p. - i i r .o- - i r  -  

yo*
1: I I . f * : l  

submit ted prev iousJ.y.  r  a . Iso i ia icated rh l t  you have notsuDl f r r tced any moni tor ing repor t  s ince March IZ,  1996.  i .dd i t ionaLly ,
f  requested the fo l }owing i tens to be addressed:

. fnsta].].rnent of the monitoring reJ-l as specified in your worJc pl.an

o Submi.ttaL of the upd?teg Ronitorirtg results from monj.toring wel1
Td. -th" existing agricultural Hell ind.icating the 1>resent Stacr.r=
of, tbe site legarding aLl contaminants

. 
I:::itrg for ttre presence of al]- oxyqenated contaninan!,g sucb as
TAI.{8, DIPE, ET8E, TBA, EDE, ffiSUTC
a.bgence of, the indicated constituents.

fndication of glound water gradient direction on a s].te nrap.

To th is  date,  th is  of f ice has not  received any correspondence f romyou regarding the above issues. pleAse respond to ttre above itemswithin 30 davs from ttre dat_e of t

T*:--:"-:_t:finaL lequest f,or technicat information and hence any(rerays sfrould be requested in rEiting.

i f r i l i : rHY:ranv 
questions' Please dq not hesitate to cafl  me at



Sincere ly ,

Amlr K. cholami, REHS
Hazardous Mater ia ls  Specia l is t

Jeff Farhoomand,
2821  wh ipp le  Rd . ,
I  a l . es

Pr1ncipal -  Engineer ,  Tank protect
U n i o n  C i t y ,  c A , 9 4 5 8 7 - 1 2 3 3

Engineer ing,



s t id  4118

December 22, 1998

Mr. Karniel Lang
Ras-Co Manufacturing Company
413 West Sunset Blvd.
Hayward, CA 94541

RE: 413 West Sunset Blvd,, Hayward, CA

Dear Mr. Lang:

This office has assigned me to review the above referenced site. After a review of the case, lt
has come to my attention that you have not installed the monitoring well as specified in your
work plan submitted previously. In addition you have not submitted any monitoring report
since March 12, 1996. Please address the followino:

1. Installment of the monitoring well as specified in your work plan

2. Submiftal of the updated monitoring r€sults from monitoring well and the existing
agricultural well indicating the present status of the site regarding all
contaminants

3. According to Cal iEPA's guidelines and Chuck Headlee of Regional Water Quality
Control Board (RWOCB) you need to test for the presence of all oxygenated
contaminants such as TAME, DIPE, ETBE, TBA, EDB, and EDC at least once to
ensure absence of the indicated constituents.

4. Indicat€ ground water gradient direction on a site map.

Please respond to the above items within 30 days from the dat€ of this lefter. This is a
formal request for technical information and hence any delays should be requested in
writing.

lf you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6876.

Sincerely,

Amir K. Gholami. REHS
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Jeff Farhoomand, Principal Engineer, Tank Protect Engineering, 2821 Whipple Rd., Union
City , CA,94587-1233
tiles
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. "Claimant Data Record" (Std. Form 204) which must be completed and ieturned
with your first Reimbursement Request.

YOU MUST SUBMIT A RT,IMBURSEMENT REQUEST PACKAGE BY
September 25,1996, OR SEND A WRITTEN UPDATE EXPLAINING:

l. Stltus of cleanup to date.
2. Reason(s) why a reimbursement request has not been submitted.
3. Costs incurred to date for corrective action.
4. Projected date for submitting a reimbursement request.

We continuously review the status of all active claims. If you do not submit a
reimbursement request or a written update by the date above, or fail to proceed with due
diligence with the cleanup, we will take steps to withdraw your LOC.

Ifyou have any questions regarding the enclosed package, please contact Cheryl Gordon
at (916) 227-4539

RAS-CONMGCO
Page 2

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Steve Morse
RWQCB, Region ?
2101 Webster St.,  Ste. 500
Oakland, CA94612

I Our 'xi:tsrcn h lo prctet|e anJ enhance the quality ofcalifonia\ water resource\ and
ensure thelr proper allocdtnn and elJiciant usefor the beneli, ofprcsent on.l ltture generations.

4ts W. Su.nd 6lN&
O Hapaatil

JUI'I 2 : ;'yyo

Mr. Thomas Peacock
Alameda County EHD
1131 Harbor Bay Pkway, 2nd Fl.
Alameda. CA94502-6577

Dave
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CaUEPA

Stata Waler
Resources
Control Board

Divirion of
Cle:rn Water
Programs

l.4lriling Address:
P.O. Box 944212
Sacrinrento, CA
94244-2t20

2014 T Street"
Suile t30

Sircramerto, CA
958 I4
(916) 227.430'l
F AX \916) 227 -4530

World Wide Web:
hltp://www.$wtcb.ca.

fundbome.hl'n

toqt

JUN I :l ,?.1{

KARNIEL OR OSCAR LANG
RAS-CO MFG CO
413 SLTNSET.BLVD W
HAYWARD, CA 94541

UNDERGROLIND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FLIND, CLAIM NO. OIOOsI, FOR
SITEADDRESS: 4I3 SUNSET BLVD W, HAYWARD

The State Water Resources Control Board (State Bodrd) takes pleasure in issuing the
attached Letter of Commitment (LOC) in an amount not to exceed $40,000. This LOC is
based upon our review ofthe corrective action costs incurred to date and your application
received on April 27, 1995 and may be modified by the State Board by an amended LOC.

Rend the terms and conditions listed in the LOC. The State Board will take steps to
withdraw this LOC after 90 cnlendar davs from the date of this transmittal letter
unless you proceed with due diligence with your cleanup effort. This means that you
must take positive, concrete steps to ensure that corrective action is proceeding with all
due speed. For example, ifyou have not started your cleanup effort, you must obtain
three bids and sign a contract with one ofthese bidders within 90 calendar days, Ifyour
cleanup effort has already started and was delayed, you must rbsume the expenditure of
funds to ensure that your cleanup is proceeding in an expeditious manner. You are
reminded that you must comply with all regulatory agency time schedules and
requifements.

This package includes the following:

"Reimbursement Request Instructions" package. Retain this package for future
reimbursement requests. These instructions must be followed when seeking
reimbursement for corrective action costs incurred after lanuary l, 1988. Included in
the instruction package are samples ofcompleted Reimbursement Request forms and
Spreadsheets.
"Bid Summary-Sheet to list information on bids received which must be completed
and returned.
"Certii'rcation of Non-Recovery From Other Sources" which must be returned before
any reimbursements crn be made.
"Reimbursement Request" forms which you must use to request reimbursement of
costs incurred.
"Spreadsheet" forms which you must use in conjunction with your Reimbursement
Reqrrest.

ONnni*iion A Io Frcrcrrc anl anhance the quality ofcalifoma't v,ater resourcer. and

cnskru thur troJter alh)tlttufl tttd ejlictent usc for the benefrt olprerent and future Aeneratrcnt.



LETTER OF
o
co I

EME

CLAIM NO: 010081

CLAIMANT r RAS.CO IVIFG CO

CO-PAYEE: NONE

JOINT CLAIMANT: NONE

STATE WA cEs CO L BOARD

Manaqer , nde nd Storage Tank C leanup Fund Program

MPIITNIENT FOR REIiltBURS NT OF COSTS

AMENDMENT Nor 0

BALANCE FORWARD: $O

THIS A-l4oUNT: $40,000

NEw BALANCE: $40,000

ATTN: KARMEL OR OSCAR LANG
CLAIMANT ADDRESS: 413 SIJNSET BLVD W

HAYWABD, CA 94541

TAX IDlsSA No: 94-1728031

Sl rb jec t  to  ava i lab i l i t y  o f  funds ,  the  Sta te  Water  Resources  Cont ro . I  Boatd  (SWRCB)
agrees  to  re imburse  RAS-CO MFC CO (C la imant )  fo r  e l ig ib le  cor rec t ive  ac t ion  cos ts  a t
nlt-co xpo co 413 srrrsEt BLVD lr,, EATYARD, cA 9{541 (site). The corunitment reflected by
th is  LeCter  i s  sub jec t  to  a l l  o f  the  fo l low ing  te rms and cond i t ions :

t. Reimbursement shall not exceed llo..lQQll unlesE this arnount is subsequently modified
in writ ing by an amended Letter of Commitmen!.

2. ?he obligation to pay any sum under this Letter of commitment is contingent uPon
ava i lab i l i t y  o f  funa i .  In  the  event  tha t  su f f i c ien t  funds  are  no t  ava i lab le  fo r
reasons  beyond the  reasonab le  cont ro l  o f  the  SWRCB,  the  SWRCB sha l l  no t  be
obl-j-gated to make any dlsbursements hereunder. If any disbursements otherwlse due
under  th is  Le t te r  o f  conun lbment  a re  de fer red  because o f  unava l lab i l i t y  o f  funds ,
such disbirrsements wiLl- promptly be made when sqfficien! funds do become available.
Noth ing  here i -n  shaL l  be  consLrued to  p rov ide  the  c la imant  w l th  a  r igh t  o f .Pr io r i t y
for disbursement over any other claimant who has a similar Letter of corunitment.

3 ,  A I I  cos ts  fo r  wh ich  re lmbursement  i s  sought  must  be  e l ig ib le  f ,o r  re inbursement  and
the  cLa imant  must  be  the  person en t i t led  to  re lmbursement  thereo f .

4 .  CLa imant  must  a t  a l l  t imes be  in  cornpJ . ia4ce w i th  a1 l  appL lcab le  s ta te  laws,  ru les
and regu la t ions  and w i th  a l l  te rms.  cond i t ions ,  and comtn i tments  conta ined in  the
c la imant 's  App l ica t ion  and any  suppor t ing  documents  o r  in  any  payment  reques ts
submi l ted  by  the  c la i .mant .

5. No disbursement under thiE Letter of CorunitsmenC will- be made except uPon receipt of
acceptable standard Farm Payment Requests duly executed by or on behalf of the
c la imant .  A l l  Payment  Requ-s ts .mus€ be  executed  by  the  c la imant  o r  a  du ly
authorized representative who has been approved by the Division of clean water
Programs.

6 .  Any  and a t l  d isbursements  payab le  under  th is  Le t te r  o f  conun i tment  may be  w i thhe ld
i f  the  C la imant  tE  no t  in  cornp) . iance w! !h  the  Prov is ions  o f  Paraqraph 5  above '

7 .  Ne i ther  th is  Le tE€r  o f  Conun i tmen!  nor  any  r igh t  thereunder  i s  ass ignabLe by .  the
c la imant  w i thout  the  nr i t ten  consent  o f  the  SWRCB.  In  the  event  o f  any  such
ass ignment '  the  E i "gh ts  o f  the  ass lgnee sha l l  be  sub jec t  to  a l l  te rms and cond i t ions
set  fo r th  in  th is  Le t te r  o f  commi tment  and the  SWRCB's  consent .

.  8 .  Th is  Le t te r  o f  Comni tment  may be  ' r i thdrawn a t  any  t ime by  the  SVIRCB i f  comple t ion
of  cor rec t ive  ac t ion  ie  no t  per fo rmed gr i th  reasonab le  d l l lgence-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  th is  Le t te r  o f  conun i , tment  has  been issued by  the  SwRcB th is
5.tEh day o f June, L9-9-6..

ST)7'I' USE:
(:,lL.ST.AS (.-O t)! n'I ;.

SStr - 569.42 - 30SJO

.$

B Yr R:.1/li/!r'tc h i e f  ,  D i v i s i o n  A d m i n i s t r a t i v e  s e r v i c e e
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Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, Department of Environmental llealth,
Hazardous Materials Division

In Re The Property Known As: Notice of Official Action

413 West Sunset Blvd
Harrvard. Ca 94541

The attached Legal Action has been forwarded to this ofiice for legal service, and oversight. As
the Agency responsible for enforcing the terms of this Legal Action, all communication and
anangements to comply should be though this Agency. Please call Amy Leech at (510)567 -
6755 to coordinate all future activities.

Failure to comply could result in liability for civil or administrative penalties as stated in
the attached Legal Action.

I Amy Leech , do hereby certifu that I served
Karn ie l ,  Qscar  and Mi ld red  Lang,  as' individuals 

wit l

certified mailer # P 143 588 283

a copy of the attached Legal Action by



ihiru P ] '{3 sas rsj

HTJfo',?# c"rtiri ed M ai I
No lnsurdnc€ Cov€rag€ Pro'/iled

e
q,
(L

Gii6-fdfifiET; Uscar & lvlr lor
I an.r a ri-n-di-v-i-dr.tals--

$16€r & tfun$€r- -' 
413 l,lei!-l-q$4--81-YlL-

Fcffi6ffi.TzE@-^"-,,
Ha vwa 1"0 uA v+5+r

Postag€ $

C€ditu Fo€

Spadai odivdy Foo

Roslridod Dorvory Foo

Relum R€c€iPt Stowirg to
lr,t}om a oal€ Odiw{8d
R€irn R€cdtt $oriE h lvtsn
oah- & lddr€ss€o\ lddLs

TOTA Poslag€ & Fo€s $
PostYlalk or Drls



TID ALAIT8DA CoTJNTy HnALTH CARE SERVICES AGENSY, DEPARTMENT oF
ET.IVN.ONI&NTAL HEALTH. ENVIRoNMENTAL PRoTEcTIoN DIVISIoN

IN RE THE PRoPERTY KNoWNAS:

413 WEsr SLNSET BLvn
HAYWARD, CA94S4L

)
)

)
)
)

Directive to Comply and
Legal Request for the
Transmittal of
Information Pursuant to
H&S Code 25299.7E and
2s299.37

TO:

Kamiel, Oscar, and Mildred Lang, as individuals
413 West Sunset Boulevard
Hayward, CA9454l

Karniel, Oscar, and Mildred Lang, dba
RAS-CO Manufacturing Company
4 13 West Sunset Boulevard
Haprard, CA 94541

A Pra,Enforceinent Rsrriew Panel was held at the Alpneda County Dqaftment of
Eaviroruuenrtal Health ort F€bruary 28, 1996. The parties herein named were served with notice
and appeared. The Pre-Enforcement Review Panel having considered the evidence and facts
available to it, hereby finds that the above-named parties were the owners and operators of
underground storage tank(s) as defrned by the laws of the State of California and said parties
herein are hereby found to be responsible pursuant to law. The panel further finds that there is
evidence of possible mntamination at the property due to leaking from said underground storage
tank(s)

AlCmeda Couoty DeparEneat of Environmental Health received taok Protect Engineer's
xm,r fi for the instellation of one groundwater monitor well. This workplan was approved
with conditions by Alameda County Department of Envincnmental Health in a letter dated
Ftbrusry 15, 1996, A rcport on dre eampling of the domcrtic irrigatior well logaqd sn the
errbjq_pCSp4 was submitted on March 19, 1996. The above-named parties have stated that

T.ejtafippiififtr funding with the State of California Undergroundstorage Tank Cleanup
Fund.

Supplemental information having been received since the date of the February Pre-Enforcement
Review Panel, and the requirement for a continuation of the matter to April 24,1996 having been
alleviated, said date is hereby canceled.



THEREFORE, the parties named herein are rquired to furnish the following infor-
mation pursuant to tlealth and $afey €ode Seaions 25299.37 atrd 25299 .78 :

l. A technical report documenting the implementation of the workplan referenced above by July
15, 1996.

2. A minimum of four quarters of groundwater sampling of the domestic u,ell and th0 nmitort
well to be installed as per the workplan referenced above.

3. Technical reports detailing the querterly groundwater sarnpling evem due by July 15, 1996;
October 15,1996; January 15, 1997; April 15,1997.

4..Monthly status reports describing the schedule of pending work and the status of confiact
arrangements with the state cleanup Fund.

Additional workplans and technical reports may be required based upon an evaluation of t}re
data required above. These additional scopes of work will be noted in writing from the Alameda
County Department of Environmental Health and will be assigned a due date. All proposed work
must adhere to the requirements articulated in The Tri-Regionol Bomd Staff Recommendations

for the Preliminary Evaluation and Iwestigation of Underground Storage Tank Sites, Dated
8/t0/90.

This Directive is a Legal Request to X'urnish Information pursuant to California Health and
Safety Code Sections 25299.37 and25299.78. Any extensions of the stated deadlines, or
modifications of the required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by the Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health.

Failure to undertake the required corrective action, including the submittal of a technical
report after the date sp€cified in this request, may result in fines of up to $5'000 per day
per tank pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 25299 and $10,000 per day per tank
pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 25299,76. All submittals pursurut to this
directive must be signed by the (party/parties) named hereitr under penalty of perjury as
required by Health and Safety Code section 25299.78, atrd sent to Amy t-eech at tbe
Alameda County Department of Environmental Eealth.

All communication regarding this matter must be with Amy Leech , Hazardous Materials
Specialist at (510)567-6755 .

oated: /.b

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Environmental Protection Division



Alameda county Health care services Agency, Department of Environmental Health,
Hazardous Materials Ilivision

In Re The Property Known As: ) Notice of Official Action
)

)
)
)4I3 West Sunset BIvd

Halrvard. Ca 94541 )

The attached Legal Action has been forwarded to this office for legal service, and oversight. As
the Agency responsible for enforcing the terms of this Legal Action, all communication and
arrangements to comply should be through this Agency. Please call Amy Leech at (5 10)567-
6755 to coordinate all future activities.

Failure to comply could result in liabilify for civil or administrative penalties as stated in
the attached Legal Action.

, do hereby certi$u that I served

certified mailer # P 143 588 326

oatea, tLtfrc/gr

Karn ie l ,  0sca r  and  M i ld red  Lanq .  dba
RAS-CO Manufacturing Company 

-- 
with a copy of the attached Legal Action by
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THE ALAMEDA COUFnY AEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY, DTTnT TTI oT.
ETWIRONMENTAL EEALTIL ENVRONMENTAL PROTECTION DTUSION

IN RE THE PRoPERTY KNowN As :

413 WEST SLNSET BLVD
HAYWARD. CA 94541

)
)

)
)
)

Directive to Comply and
kgal Request for the
Transmittal of
Information Pursuant to
H&S Code 25299.78 and
25299.37

TO:

Kamiel, Oscar, and Mildred Lang, as individuals
413 West Sunset Boulevard
Flalward, C494541

Karniel, Oscar, and Mildred Lang, dba
RAS-CO Manufacturing Company
413 West Sunset Boulevard
Hayward, CA 94541

A Pre-Enforcement Review Panel was held at the Alameda County Department of
Environmental Health on February 28, 1996. The parties herein named were served with notice
and appeared. The Pre-Enforcement Review Panel having considered the widence and facts
available to it, hereby finds that the above-named parties were tlre owners and operators of
underground storage tank(s) as defined by the laws of the State of Califomia and said parties
herein are hereby found to be responsible pursuant to law. The panel further finds that there is
evidence of possible contamination at the property due to leaking from said underground storage
tank(s). z

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health received tank Protect Engineer's
workplan for the installation of one groundwater monitor well. This workplan was approved
wittr conditions by Alameda County Department of Environmental Health in a letter dated
February 15,1996. A report on the sampling of the domestic irrigation well located on the'
subject property was submitted on March 19, 1996. The above-named parties have stated that
they have applied for funding with the State of California Underground Storage Tank Cleanup
Fund.

Supplemental information having been received since the date of the February Pr+Enforcement
Review Panel, and the requirement for a continuation of the matter to April 24,L996 having been
alleviated, said date is hereby canceled.



THEREFORE, the parties named herein are required to fumish the following infor-
mation pursuant to Health and Safety Code Sections 25299.37 and 25299.78 |

I . A technical report documenting the implementation of the workplan referenced above by July
ls, 1996.

2. A minimum of four quarters of groundwater sampling of the domestic wetl and the monitor
well to be installed as per the workplan referenced above.

3. Technical reports detailing the quarterly groundwater sampling wents due by July 15, 1996;
October 15, 1996; January 15, 1997; April 15,1997.

4, Monthly status reports describing the schedule of pending work and the status of confract
arrangements with the State Cleanup Fund-

Additional workplans and technical reports may be required based upon an evaluation of the
data required above. These additional scopes of work will be noted in witing from the Alameda
County Department of Environmental Healtl and will be assigrred a due date. All proposed work
must adhere to the requirements articulated in The Tri-Regional Bmrd Snf Recommendations

for the Preliminary Evaluation and lwestigation of Underground Storage Tank Sites, Dated
8/10/90.

This Directive is a kgal Request to Furnish Information pursuant to Califomia Health and
Safety Code Sections 25299.37 and 25299.78. Any extensions of the stated deadlines, or
modifications of the required tasks, must be confimed in writing by tle Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health.

Failure to undertake the required corrective action, including the submittal of a technical
report after the date specilied in this request, may result in fines of up to $5,000 per day
per tank pursuant to Eealth and Sefety Code section 25299 *nd $10,000 pcr day per tank
pursurnt to Health and Safety Code section 25299.76. All submittals pursuant to this
directive must be signed by the (party/parties) named herein under penalty of gerjury as
required by Health and Safety Code section 25299.78, and sent to Amy Lcech at the
Alameda County Department of Environmental Eealth.

All communication regarding this matter must be with Amy Leech , Hazardous Materials
Specialist at (510)567-6755 .

Alameda Co-unty Health Offrcer

Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Environmental Protection Division
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hauz Azen nor-ed- thnj- thz pzoje.ct- h.ad. nzuetz ,s!.oupd. d.ot n othen tAan nz.en,uz o/. tAa
hz.aug ubttzt-o thal, ue. had in "95' .
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So upon appnoua{. ol thetz 4id-6 and. furlhu cpnuea.sal-Lon uilh otttz oDelr-aighL
agenl, I ui-!.t Ae &z;LLe,e.tMo Io paouid.z gou uilh a 6tnaLing date ol l24ojecl
ond. a tentaLis:z end. ol pzoje& dalz.,

All hzLp tg gou and. gou4 ol/icz hrla Lzprl gn"rj-lg appn2ciaizd, aa i,L Di-t!
cont)nr@ to lz. in thz &iurzz.

Thonk !ou,

K,*...c f a
Krnai,e-t €. lang ,^\-]

y"r"* Countg Hen-U.h DepL.

A*U /24"h
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Eeqpr -fl - "D,R€cT,ue -ft QuPuY'
Draft Copy Date: April l, 1996lby A.Leech 567-67 55 dACDEH

PROPERTY KNOWN AS:
RAS-CO Manufacturing Co.
413 West Sunset Blvd
Hayvard CA 94541

To: Kamiel, Oscar, and Mildred tang
RAS-CO Manufacturing Co.
413 West Sunset Blvd.
Hayward CA 94541

A PERP was held at ....on February 28, 1996. The parties herein named were served with notice,
and appeared. The PERP having considered the evidence and facts available to it, hereby fmds that
the above-named parties were/are owners and... and said parties... . The panel further finds ...
tank(s).

A work plan for the installafion of one groundwater monitoring well was submitted to Alameda
County Department of Environmental Health (ACDEII) on February 7,1996 and a report t onthe
sampling of the domestic irrigation well located on the subject property was submitted on
March 19, 1996. It is the understanding of ACDEII that said parties have applied for funding
with the State Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund.

Therefore, the parties named herein are required to fumish the following information pursuant to
Health and Safety Code Sections..... :

1. Technicat report rcgarding the impl€mentation of Tank Protect Engineering's work plan
for the installation of a groundwater monitoring well as approved by ACDEII in their
letter dated Fehruary 15, 1996. Due by July 15, 1996.

A minimum of four quarters of sampling of the groundwater well for chemical
constituents (i.e., TPHg, BTEX, and MTBE),

Technical reports detailing the quarterly sampling events by the following dates:
July 15, 1996, October 15, 1996, Jrnuary 15,1997,, and April 15, 1997.

Upon receipt and evaluation of the findings and data derived from the preliminary site
assessmenUmonitoring well installation(s), other work plan submittals and/or assessments
may be required by ACDEH or the San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control
Board and shall be submitted by the assigned due date,

Monthly status reports describing schedule of pending work and status of contract
arrangements with the State Cleanup Fund.

All proposed work

This directive negates the requirement to app€ar before the Pre.Enforcement Review Panel on
April 24, 1996.

All communication regarding this matter must be with Amy Leech, Hazardous Materials Specialist
at (510)567-6755.
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Alameda County Department of Envir tal Health
Division of Environmental Protection

1131 Hsrbor Bay Pkwy., #250, Alameda, CA 945@-6577
(510)567€700 . FAX (510)337-9335
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tanz Senuicaz. Defintnnnf ol hilttonnuta! llLa&h (AtuJ l4zch) haf ue .hd. hopet o/,
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RAs-CO
Jlanufoctuz.ing Co.

{13-WEST SUNSET ALVO.
HAYWARO, CA 9.15,11

(4Is)  782-3161

F z A . 2 0 r 9 6

Aloneda Counlg Hea!.Lh Caze. Senuiee..t
Dept .  o l  €nuizone-nLct ! .  Heol th
1 1 ] /  H a n n o n  B a g  P o n k w u g
A!.one.d.a,  Ca! . i { .  9  45 02-6 577

De.an Ang Le.ach. /  €uo Chut

In ne.gancLt Lo oun phone ctt nue.n.tali o n,s duzing Lhz po,tL feu ueekt,,
I an a!,Le. to git:e. gou the. lollouing inloznol-ion.

f haue. 'spoken to Jzll Fan/toonand Lhp. ?np.tidenl- ol Tank Pzoiecl
ne,gazd.ing Lhein lai!.une Lo /.ilz nee.de.cl clo cunenl,t lo gr.tu in a linelg
t,ituat)on' and e,xplainp.d hou thzg hctu a. puL ut in a >e.zg LighL tpoL
uiLh gou. Theg haue at,tunzcl u-a lhaL lhit uonl happe.n againl ancl
Lhal  the.g hnue.  a l  th i . t  L ime tent  gou a! !  in foznot ion in  nzgd/Lc l t  to
Lhe,  Lank zzmoua! .  anc l  pzopo,se.d uoak on Lhz noniLoning ueL! ,  I  a ! . to
nznl iona.d Lo h)n1 goun lugge.^L ion o l  Lak i ig  o ualen .+ample,  fnam; l :z
Lhe. a!.andonp.d donz.ttie ueL!. in Lhe aze.o. Alt o aI- thi.t poinl- ue. hctue.
a I,entatiue, pnopa.tal uiLh Tank Pzote.cl Lo pno ce.e.cl uith Lhe. jo!. ol
the gnound.ual,e.n noniLoning ue!.!. 7hi,s conLnacl i.r tznlatiuz pe.nding
on 2 ttthe.n !.idz, p.!.u,s ,su!.nitling ol Lhe. pne-apptoDa!. fonn Lo Lhe.
C!,a.an Up Funrl. Acconding t-o Je.ll, hiz Le.,:L p':tinale uaz oppzoxinaLe.Lg
in 2 to  3 no nth l  .

0n FeA.  20 '1996 I  ta ! .ked Lo Shiz ! .zg Qozr lon o l  the,  C! .e.on Up Tund in
Sacnane.nLo ctrl onde.nB.cl L-he. pnope-z fonnl /.on pze-appzoua!.,
AL thaL Line. I a!.to a.tke.d. he.z uhene uz De.lLe in line on lhe .C!.e.an .llp
Fund. 7/te, Ae-.tL ,:he- zLaLe.cL ua.s lhal- ue. ut,ulcl nol zuzn came. up for'
neuieu unt i ! .  June.  on Julg /996,

y ' ! 's  pen oun conDe.n 'o l ion l -hp-  nonzg fa.cLonz foz doing none uon/c u i l l
-toneuhttl hinge, on lhe. ne.in!.un,se.menL of alneadg zpenL mone.g , /.non
lhz C!.zan llp Tund on lhz a!!.olne-nL o/ exlna none-g. fnom ^a7d fund.

Hope.lu!.!.g gau ui!.!. nttLice thal lton the. ziLz hizl,otg ue uznt .tLncLighL
fonuand. ,  Lzging Lo zzmoue thp.  conLaninat ion ! .g  c le .aning the.  zo i l t
uh ieh nou accozd. ing to Lhe Launznca L iue- tmoae l la t iona!  Lct ! -onal -ong
SLudgl nigh{ noL haue. Ae.e.n at ne.ce-/4a4g a.t lhought a lzu Ae.onr ago,
Aut  coz l ! ,g  nonz Lhe,  lz . t , : .

Oun p!.ant ctne- l-o de./inalELa do uhat it takza Lo ne.ach /u!l clozuze
on Lhi . t  ,s i /e ,  in  n t ine! .g and a l londa( le monnen.

D E V E L O P M E N T  A N D  H Y D R A U L I C  S E R V I C E



A.t /.an a,t a tzt dote goe.,s, Tank ?nttl,ecl, .tag.t 2 Lo ] nonth.+ l,e/.onz
Lhe.g can do iL .  7 / tz  C. ! .zan L lp Tund tagi  June on Julg Lzfone neuieu-
ing l -he.  z i lz  Lhnough gou.  l tJ iLhouL a t inz fnane for  ne.-pagmenl  uz
uou! .d l ikB-  Lo ze.z Lhi . t  c ! .o . tzd.  ( t4  aoon a4 po44i ! .1e,  AuL ue.  ane aL
thz nzncg of  conlnacloa4/  conaul lan l ,z  and the.  C. te-an Up 7undl
ne.imLunze.menl Linz fzane-. ltle, uou!,c! likz Lo ,sp-z Lhi.s clo.r,zd
p n i o n  t o  t h z  e n d  o l  9 6 .

Ae otz  ,enA to. lLzA lo t  the inconue.n ie,nce thal  Tank PzoI-ecL hnt
LzoughL lo  gou ond Lo oun^e- ! lz4.  L)e,  h ized the.n in  good la iLh,
0un onig inal  contzacL u i th  Lhzn ,sL ipula led thal  a ! .1  papenuc;nk
uo uLd ! .2  handled in  a t ine lg nal :Le,n.

Ue azz ju.tL a ue,nq ,sna!.!. lani!-g rhezL mzLa!- Luaina-4t tLnugg!-ing
lo tuzuiuz l  L / ta t  knau, t  noth ing a l .out  lank namoun!  o/L the papznuonk
ne.eding Lo Ae.  / . i ! ,ed.

I  uou! .d.  l ike.  to  Thanklou fon goun uenL.a l  gu idance.  and goun
helplu!, /tinl-.t,

l lope-luL!,g Lhiz leLl,e.n ui!! neel Lhe, ze.quinp,menLt at a do cume-nt
lon t inz o l  conp! .e. t ion at  ! .24L t t .s  I  ean g iuz gou aL Lhi . t  tpec i l ic
L)ne, pnion Lo 7e!.zuang 26. llope.lu!.lg gou can cance.! Lhe.
Pne.-€nf  ozcene-nL Panz! .  i? .zu ieu fon 7 e.Lnuong 281 7 99 6.

I l  gou haue,  ang que.zt ion, t  p lzote,  don 'L heziLaLe 7,o ca l l ,

A l to  enc!-o. tzd gou u i ! !  l ind a c .oFA o l  the t , i te .  map ,shouing
appnoxinatz locoLion of  aLandonzcl  ue l l r  (14 Aou np.quet ted.

S ince.ne.!.g , /^,
t l  ^  9.- /J
KAr-^^;.Jl L./-,*

Kannie.l €, Lang 
-J
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TH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, lgency Dtreaor RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECToR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1'131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 9,1502-652/
(510) 567-67r/

stld 4l l8

February 15, 1996

Kamiel, Oscar, ald Mildred Iang
Ras-Co Manufrcturing Compatry, Itrc
413 W Sunset Blvd
Hayward CA 94541

Subject: Workplan for lnv€stigations at 413 West Sunset Blvd., Haywsrd

Dear Messrs. and Ms. Lang:

This oflice has reviewed Tank Protect Engineering of Northern Califomi4 Inc.'s (TPE) work Plar! dated
February 8, 1996. This work plan proposes to install one groundwater monitoring well in the assumed
downgradient location approximately 10 feet west of the former underground siorage tank (UST) pit at the
subject site. This work plan is acceptable to this office with the following commentyadditions:

. There is a domestic well located along the northwest side of this site. Please supply this office with any
information that rnay be available on this well, including type of use and construction logs.
Groundwater should be sampled and analyzed from this well using appropriate sampling protocols.

. The installation of one monitoring well may not be sufficient to delineate the lateral extent of
groundwater contanination at this site. Be advised that if elevated levels of petroleum hydrocarbons are
detected in samples collected from dre proposed monitoring well or the on-site domestic well, then you
may be required to further defure the lateral extent of groundwater contanination. As we discussed
during our telephone conversation on February 5 and 15, 1996, in addition to the proposed monitoring
well, you may want to include additional sample locations during this phase of investigations to assist
in confinning the extont of goundwater contamination.

. All groundwaler samples should be analyzed for TPHg, BIEI and Methyl Tertiary Butyl Ether
(MTBE). (See the attached memo for MTBE reporting requirements.)

. Please check with the State Trust Fund regarding their requirements for obtaining three bids prior to
completing propos€d work.

As we discussed, if you submit documentation corfirming a completion date for these investigations to this oflice
,n lrlitirg by February 26, 1996, then it may be appropriate to cancel the Pre-Enforcem€nt Panel Review
scheduled on February 28, 1996.

Please notiry this ollice at least 72 hours before field work begins. If you have questions, please call me at
(510)567-6?55 or Eva Chu at (510)567-6762 between February 20 - 23, 1996.

Sincerely,
t ' /

U",AAit4A-
^arl" #*n
Hazidous Materials Specialist

t/.-
ATTACHMENT

c: Tank Protect Engineering, 2821 Whipple Rd., Union City CA 94587
Gordon Coleman-File(AlL)
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CASE SUMMARY
for

Ras-Co Manufacturing Conpeny Inc.
413 W Sunset Blvd.. Hevwsrd CA 94541

srrd 411b

Two underground storage tanks (USTs) were removed fiom this site November 10, 1994: one 250-
gallon and one S0O-gallon gasoline tanks. The tanks reportedly had rust with pitting and hole was
noted in the 500-gallon tank. Up to 5,000 ppm TPHg and 8.9, 330, 96,620 ppm of BTEX,
respectively, were identified in soil samplos collected from the UST excavation at approximately seven
(?) feet below ground surface (bgs). On December 6, 1994, a request for a Preliminary Site
Assessment (PSA) work plan for a soil and grcundwater investigation was sent to lvlr. Oscar Lang,
Property and Business Owner. A tank closure report and work plan for overexcavation of soil was
submitted to this office on December 16, 1994, and was approved on December 22, 1994.

Overexcavation of contaminated soil was completed in two stages from March 1995 thmugh June
1995. Preliminary results of a soil sample collected at 15.5 feet bgs from the tank pit bottom
identified 6,700 ppm TPHg and 13 ppm benzene after the March 1995 excavation.

A Notice of Violation and./or reminders werc sent to Kamiel and Oscar Lang on February 16, 1995:
August 23, 1995; and October 17, 1995 requesting a report documenting: l) results of the
overexcavation of contaminated soil and 2) a PSA work plan for soil and g:oundwater investigations.
A Final Notic,e of Violation was sent to Karniel and Oscar Lang on January 18, 1996.

A Notice of Pre-Enforcement Review Panel sent to Oscar and Mildred Lang, property and business
owners, and Kamiel Lang, business ownegon January 31, 1996-

,rtl
February 7, 1996 - A work plan for the installation of one monitoring,hnd report of results of the
overexcavation of soil was submitted to this offrce. This report documented the final results of
overexcavation activities at the site. A 'grab" groundwater sample had been collected at
approximately 22 f@tb$s after tlle June 1995 excavation and results identified 10,000 ppb TPHg and
35,45, 19,88 ppb BTEX, respectively. Confirmatory soil samples after tho second excavation
identifred TPHg up to 140 ppm and 0.64, 0.99,n.22,1.5 ppm BTEI respectively, along the eastem
edge of the pit abufting the freeway sound wall. Contaminated soil excavated from the tank pit was
remediated on site and retumed to the former UST pit after laboratory analyses confirmed soil was
non-detect for petroleum hydrocarbons in October 1995.

February 15, 1996 - This office approved the work plan with conditions. The conditions include that
in addition to the installation of a monitoring well(s), the domestic well located on the property be
evaluated and sampled and that a schedule that indicates anticipated work completion dates be
submitted to this offrce.
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UNDERGRO]'ND STORAGE TANK CLEAIIUP FUND (FUND)
TDCHNICAL REVIEW.GUIDATTCt POCUTTNT NO. .I

snd lmpmvius Crlifonderr US.T Clarnur,,process ..

This guidance documenl is intended to inform graimarts thar: I) ,hsy may rcquest pre-approvar of' 
coltective action cast estimales or bids, 2) lhe Fund's ilsf ;skes a concerted effort to help claimanbwilh usr corrective acrion and 3) recent guidance fro.,, th, ili;w;;a"L"riJ i""iii g"*o(SWRCB) is expecred to significanrly atr.i trsr .r**i* uLi*.

The mosr imponant area ofassistance lo clarrnarts is pre-approval oFconective aclion cost estrrnatesand bids. pre'approvar is a rvay.Ibr craim"nrs ro taue'd* r',iia's staffderermineG Jieiilir, 
"rl"j-t-T_ti-L" Yi"icosts rn a speci{ic contract or churge order before rhe coot.*ti, .iffild .or. 

".-incurEd rhe Fund has forurd t}at pre-approval cli-rninaler most of lhe proutems tt ot't ave treprclaimsnls tiom being fullv reinuursdc roirnr .otr..ti". *iion costs. Additioaally the Fund hasfot'rnd that_pre'approved mrrective action costs *u .aimu*r.J ,ore quickry than cosrs noipre-approved for reimbursement This is because the Fund's stallis alreaiy familiar rvirr, tl" prip"*alvork' and it is more a mafier of confirming that rhe invoicJlosg ard acruar scope of rvork areconsistent rvith tlre original proposal.

It is strongly recommended tlet.individuats and snmlier businesses requetl and obtain pre_approwl,
l:!:: ::*:r*,.^rwork rc hegin, for oa rontroii il.9niig"'ira*rpr co*ective aclioh. rn somecsses' the Fund may rcguire that a craimant obttrln ple<piro.var of corrytii i"it., 

"rr:rr."'
Pre-apf -oval is not Pre-paymg4t oLrorrFctive rctio.n cortli The Fund reimburses only invoiced costsnecessary for usr corrective 

".tio.t; 
rho.i in*Gsti[ilti! submrtted according ro rhe Fund,sReimbursement Reouest Instructions before the clairnii"-* J..ine r"irnbursement.

i" h. -imb"rIedl The scope of work originally pre_approred musr be conducted. rf .hung", to.d,u-riginal@lf wort,re Uireora UV. tlr;E;-regllato4' agencv', reimbunement wilfbe adjustediorrsiir-#-Jt tt. pr.-.pp.o*.1 Jo.t, *l-icope of .
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Fcbruary 15, 1996

Kamiel, Oscar, atrd Mild$d LEng
Rls-Co lvf!trufhctudng Company, Lnc
413 w SuDset Blvd
Heyward CA 91541

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DTHECTA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALT
113'l Harbor Bcy Pa*way
Alamoda. CA 94502'6577
(510! 567.6777

Subjece Wort(plan for invertigatlon at 413 West Suqcct Blv&' Hs)'n'ard

Dear Messrs, md Ms. Lang:

This otlic€ hss r€\'iev€d Tlllt Prorect Enghccring of Northem cltifomis, lnc.'s (TPE) wcrk plan, dated

Pcbrunry 8, 1996. Thia work plaJr ProPogeS ro install one 8?outrdw[ter rrofliiothg wcll in lh8 866unred

downgraalint locadon approxim.tety tO f:et vasr qf the formcf underground storagc ta5k (IJST) Dit at th€

subjdt site. Thir.work pien is acccprablc to this office with th. followirg csp5nqly'sdditions:

. There is a domestic vell locued olong the nontrw€st side of this tite. Pleas€ sEPPly this office with ary

informarion that EEy be svailable on thfu weu, includinE tyPe of use 0nd c@struction logs.

croundwatcr shoukl be rampled and analyzed fron rhis well using appflcpfiste samplinB pmlocols.

. The installation ofone monitoring *etl may nol be eufficicnt to delineate the lstersl €ldetrt of

gNundrvater contaEinatlon at $i; site. Bs advbed that if elevated levels of petroleurn hydtocortons arc

d*"c.d in sanples collected frorn the propored Inonimrhg well oI th€ on-site domestic wall, thel you

hay be requirei to fiuther define the tareril edent of gtoondwoler contqninadon. As we dircuss'd

during ourieleploue convcrsa3iou on Febusry 5 ald 15, 1996, in addition to the proposed Eonitodng

well,-you may wanr to include additional sauple tocatious durhg this phrre of investigatio$ to gssist

in confirEiqg the extent of glolDdrval€f confrInination'

. All groundwater saroPlcB should be analyzed for TPHg, BTBE and Mahyl Tertiary Butyl Erler

(MTBE). (See the attached memo for MTBE rePorting requilemenb')

. Plc{sc check with the Srorc Trust Funrl rogrrrling tlteir requircmcnts for obtaininB ducc bids prior to

csmplating proposed work.

As we discussed, if you submit docurtrc stiotr cgnfirming a coopletioo date for tfresc lnvestigat-iol P 
this office

i' wirr'o hv FFhnrarv 26 1996. ther it urav be qDDroodate to canccl fhe Pre-Enforcemeot Parel Review

:
n
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Alameda County Health Care Services Agency,

Department of Environmental Health,
Division of Environmenfal Protection

In Re The Properties Known Asr

Ras-Co Manufacturing Co,, lnc.
413 W Sunset BIvd.
Havward

Notice of
Pre-Enforcement
Review Panel

Notice is hereby given that upon the motion of the Alameda County Environmental
Protection Division, and the San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board a
hearing of the Review Panel wi l l  convene on February 2B, 1996 at 11:15 a.m. in the
offices of the Alameda County Environmental Protection Division, located at 1131
Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250, Alameda, CA 94502. This hearing ofthe Review Panel
will convene for the purpose of determining responsible parties as well as appropriate
closure, site assessment, clean-up and mitigation of contamination at the above locations.

The Alameda County Environmental Protection Division, and the San Francisco Bay
Regional Water Quality Control Board have named and served notice of this Review
Panel on the following persons or entities as having proposed responsibility for closure,
site assessment, clean-up and mitigation of contamination at the above location, and by
this notice all parties named herein are informed of the right to appear and show cause,
if any they have, for the exclusion or inclusion of any of the parties served herein from
said responsibi l i ty or obl igations:

1 . Oscar & Mildred lang
1265 Primrose Dr.
San Leandro, CA 94578

2. Karniel lang
Ras-Co Manufacturing Co., Inc.
413 W. Sunset Blvd.
Ha1'ward, CA 94541

Dated: fanuary 31, 1995



Alameda County llealth Care Services
Environmental Health, HazardouE

Ag'ency, Department,
Mater ialE Divis ion

o f

In Re The Properties Known As :

Ras-Co Manufaciurins Co., Inc.
413 W Sunset Blvd,
Havward

Proof of Service of
Notice of PreEnforcement
Review Panel

)
)
)
)

lAmv Leech, do hereby certify that I served Oscar & Mildred Lang with a copy of
the attached Notice of Pre-Enforcement Review Panel to convene on February
28, 1996 by certified mailer #P 368 729 290.
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Al-ameda Courrty Health Care Services
Environrtrenta1 Eealth, Ilazardoug

Agiency, Department
Mater ia ls  Div iEion

o r

ln Re The Properties Known As :

Ras-Co Manufacturing Co., Inc.
413 W Sunset Blvd.
Havward

Proof o{ Service o{
Notice of Pre-Enforcement
Review Panel

)
)
)
)

I Amv leech, do hereby certify that I served Karniel Lane with a copy of the
attached Notice o{ Pre-En{orcement Review Panel to convene on February 28,
1996 by cert i f ied mailer #P 368 729 291.

t I (l*rxX;A--{ -Dated::otfhl?!t-- J . (sisnature)
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EDA COUNry
LTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

stld 4118

January 18, 1996

Kamiel Lang and Oscar Lang
Ras-Co Manufacturing
413 W Suset Blvd
Hayward Ca9454l

GD ARNOLD PERKINS, DIREcToR
RAFAT A. SHAHID,DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Alaneda Cornty Environmental Health Dept.
. Environmental Protection Division

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alaneda CA 94502-6577

( s10 ) 567-6700 f 2 v .  I  6 1 n  \  ? " ? - o ? " q

FINAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Subject: Required investigations at Ras-Co Manufacturing, 413 W Sunset Blvd.,
Hayrvard, CA 94541

Dear Messrs. Lang:

On December 6, 1994 and August 23 and October 17,1995, the Alameda County Deparbnent
of Environmental Health sent you a letter requiring that you submit a Preliminary Site
Assessment work plan to determine the vertical and lateral extent of soil and ground water
contamination from past releases from the former underground storage tanks (USTs) at the
subject site. Please see attached a copy of that letter. On March 31 and June 12, 1995' this
office witnessed over excavation of soil and confirmatory sampling in the former UST
excavation. To this date, however, we have not received any reports documenting this work
or a Preliminary Site Assessment work plan that proposes to investigate the vertical and
latetal extent of soil and ground water contamination at the subject site. Therefore, this letter
constitutes a Notice that you are in violation of specific iaws to investigate and remediate this
site.

Failure to fumish technical reports regarding documented or potential ground water
contamination violates Section 13267 (b) of the California Watcr Code. The Regional
Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) rcan impose civil penalties of up to $1'000 per day
for each day in which this violation occurs.

You are required to submit a Preliminary Site Assessment work plan and a report
documenting the over excavation work that has been completed and the fate of all excavated
soil from this site within 10 days of the date of this lettef, or by January 29, 1996. Failure to
respond wil/ result in referral of this case to the RWQCB or Alameda County District
Attomey's Office to consider for enforcement action. Modifications of required tasks or
extensions of stated deadlines must be confirmed in writing by either this agency or RWQCB.

A Cleanup Fund administered by the State of California Water Resources Control Board is
available for the cleanup of properties that have been impacted by leaky USTs. The Cleanup
Fund pays for corrective action to clean up soil and groundwater contamination caused by
leaky USTs after a deductible has been paid by the applicant. Again, if you have not already
done so, I encourage you to apply for financial assistance with the State UST Cleanup Fund.



Lang
Re: 413 W Sunset Blvd
January 18, 1996
Page 2 of 2

Please contact me at (5 l0)567-5655 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

4,-lH,*/-
Amy Leech
Hazardous Materials Specialist

ATTACHMENT

Kevin Graves, RWQCB
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attomey's Office
Acting Chief of Environmental Protection - FildALL)



MEDA COUNTY
LTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

STID 4118

RAFAT A. SHAHID. DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONI\,4ENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

October 17, 1995

Kamiel and Osoar Lang
Ras-Co Manufacturing
413 W Sunset Blvd
Hayward CA 94541

Subject: Required investigations at 413 W Sunset Blvd, Hayward, CA

Dear Messrs. Lang:

Per your request, please find attached the letter sent to you from this ofhce dated
December 6, 1994. This letter requests the submittal of a work plan for a Preliminary Site
Assessment to investigate the extent of petroleum hydrocarbon contamination to soil and
groundwater at the subject site. As we discussed during our telephone conversation on
October 16, 1995, you may want to review this letter and discuss the requirements with your
consultant. As I indicated yesterday, a report of investigations conducted thus far should
be submitted along with the work plan for a Preliminary Site Assessment no later than
November 27, L995.

Please do not hesitate to call me at (510)567 -67 55 if you have questions or need additional
information.

Sincerely,

/) .A/ /
L/P-rLrl1,/9-t--u-6-J

tu
Amy Leech
Hazardous Materials Specialist

ATTACHMENT

ci Acting Chief of Environmental Protection - FiSALL)



October  16 '95

Alameda County Health AgencY
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Second Ffoor
Alameda. Cal i fornia 94502

Dear Amy Leech,

Pursuant to our conversat ion oct.  '16,95, please be advised I

am contact ing my consultant (Tank Protect)  to have them
submit  ground water test ing proposa] with their  c losure
report .

Pfease afso be aclv isecl  that we have basical- ly exhausted the
funcls avai fabfe for c lean up at th is t ime because of soi l
re-mediat ion" f  wi l - I  pursue checking with the clean up fund
to try and find out at what time there wil-l be funds avaj-l--
abfe ior further s ight c lean up and or invest igat ion of
water and soi l .  l r le are str iv ing as gooi l  c i t izens to do our
part but r,le are a smal1 farnily owned company and don't have
Lhe unl i rni ted funds at th is t i -ne, please bear with us.

S ince re l y ,  / )
.t ,n,rY\'1..€:

Karniel Lang



o' P€IE WILSO , Govrmo.

ATE ATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOAED
OF CLEAN WATEB PROGBAMS

4 T STREET. SUITE T30
BOX 944212
IAMENTO. CALIFORNIA 9424+21 20

L6r 227 -4307
16)  227-4s30 ( rAX)

. a :

RAS-Co Mfg. Co.
. Karniel Lang
413 West Sunset Blvd,
Hayward. CA 94541

September 22, 1995

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP PROGMM, NOTICE OF CONDITIONAL

ADDRESS: 4i.3 !'rlest Sunset Blvd., Haywaldr,CA 94541

Your claim has been accepted for placement on the Priority List in priority Class B.

At least once a year, the Priority List is updated through the State Board adoption process.
Newly eligible claims are added to the list at that time.

\ - / . - - - n v  /  - -  - - v f

Cheryl Goy{on, Claims Reviewer
Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund

l;,,



PROTECTION AGENCY

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
DIVISION OF CLEAN WATER FROGBAMS
2OI4 T STREEI SUIT€ I30
P.O. BoX 94421i .:'
SACRAMENTO. CA 94244 -21 20

ena e legrsLat lon gov ng
of ttiethat the Fund 'ptrovide,

nce to. the claimant in
upon the request,

the seiTection ot
ca"nsultants) retalned by the claimant to conduct

rrotk.

and
on

contractors i
hoi., to hire a

or

idEeneg_lt_illb^e_given:qo,lx:_pjp.J:egre€-t-=_

fhe Fund encourages clainants needinq assistance with triring a
consultant or contractor to contact their clairns repregentatj.ve.

sincerely,

llanager
Storage Tank Cleanup Fund



Ep.A couHw E
.TH CARE SERVICES'

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

strd 4ll8

Augwt 23, 1995

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

DEPARTIVIENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

1 131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567_6700

Karniel Lang and Oscar Lang
Ras-Co Manufacturing
413 W Sunset Blvd
Hayward Ca9454l

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Subject: Required investigations at Ras-co Manufactruing, 413 w sunset Blvd Haward,
cA 94541

Dear Mr. Lang:

on December 6, lgg4, the Alameda county Departrnent of Environmental Healtfu sent you a

Ietter requiring that you submit a Preliminary site Ass€ssment work plan to determine the

vertical and lateral extent of soil and ground water contamination from past releases from the

forrner underground storage ta*s (USTs) at the subject site. Pleaso see attached a copy of

that letter. on March 31 and June 12, 1995, this office witnessed over excavation of soil and

confrmatory sampling in the former UST excavation. To this date, however, we have not

received any reports Jocumenting this work or a Preliminary Site Assessment work plan that

proposes to-investigate the vertical and lateral extent of soil and grolnd water contamination

at tire subject site. Therefore, this letter constitutes a Notice ttrat you are in violation of

specific laws to investigate and remediate this site.

Failure to fumish tecbnical reports regarding documented or potential ground water

contamination violates section 13267 (b) of the €alifornia water code. The Regional

water Quality conhol Board (RwQcB) can impose civil penalties of up to $1'000 per day

for each day in which this violation occrus.

You are required to submit a Preliminary site Assessment work plan and a report
documenting the fate of all excavated soil from this site lYithin 30 days of the date of this

letter, Failure to respond will result in refenal of this case to the RWQCB or Alameda
counfy District Attomey's office to consider for enforcement action. Modifications of

required tasks or extensions of stated deadlines must be confmned in writing by either this

agency or RWQCB.

A Cleanup Fund administered by the State of Califomia Water Resources Control Board is

available for tho oleanup of properties that have been impacted by leaky USTs. The Cleanup
Fund pays for corrective action to clean up soil and groundwater contamination caused by
leaky USTs after a deductible has been paid by the applicant. Again, if you have not already
done so, I encourage you to apply for financial assistance with the state usT cleanup Fund.
Please find enclosed information and telephone numbers for the Cleanup Fund'



Lang
Re: 413 W Sunset Blvd
August 23, 1995
Page 2 of 2

Please contact me at (510)567-5655, if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Amy Leech
Hazardous Materials Specialist

ATTACHMENT

Kevin Graves, RWQCB
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attomey's Officg
Acting Chief of Environmental Protection - FiMALL)
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RTRMEOR COUNTY, DEPRBIMENT OF
ENUIRONMENTRL HERLTH

Hazardous Mat  er ia ls  lnspect  ion Form

site Name 3q= 
"''

I  l3 l  Holbor  Boy Pkwy
Alomedo CA 94502
5 t 0 6 6 7 - 6 7 0 0

ll, lll
Site lD #

Site Addr ess t\\a $ . (., ^--t

r oday' s Dat e--b-ztLz-95

citv -Lb*rl.v=fl zip-9-4----

MAX AMT stored > 500 lb6,  55 gal . ,  200 cf t .?

I  nspect  ion Cal  egor  ies:
I. HAZ. M AI/WASIC GENERATOR/TRA NSPORTER
ll. Hazardous Materials Eusiness Han. Acutelv Hazardous Materiars
l l l. Underground Storage Tanks cNLl a-.ga -

* Calif. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

white
y elloar
ptnk

-env.health
-facility
- files

C o m  m e n t  s :

l l , l l lCmtact

Title

Signatur e

Inspector

Signature



whlt€ -env .heoltl
yellow -tucilltY
plrk -flles

ALAMEDA COUNry, DEPARTMENT OF
I l3l Horbor Boy Pkwy.
tult€ 250
Abm€do, CA 94502{577
(sr0) 567-6700

L lmmdloi€ Aepornho

a. Invslorv hlomon n
5. Invonlory Compr€te
6. Eo6roency AespoM

PLANS Ollle 19)

Y I{Az. MATIS

C o n t o c t :

T i t  l e :

270i
25503(b)
25503.7
255o4(d)
2130
25504(b)
255O4(c)
2t505(o)
255O5O)

ll,lll
J8?S-tLsi-A.f

Code (HS&C)

lO. nesBnonon Form Frl€d 25533{0)
11. Fo.m Compbto ?5533(b)
12,IiMPPCml6nh 2553,4(c)
13. bnplm6nl Sch. Reqd? C//N)
l!. Olfslte Comoq, A!es. 2552,4(c)
ls. Pr6bobl6 Rbk Als€sment 2553.4(d)
16- PersorB nelpoclblo 25534(g)
17. cortticsnon 25534(l)
16. Er€rnpnm R€q'Jaf? Cf/M 2stl6(b)
lg.lrodo S*ret R€qu6rli.d? 25534

l .

3

=

264
26,6
2611

26&
2634
2 7 l lE

!
z

IANKS Ofle 23)

2. Ptpstho t€ok oerectlon
3. R6cord! I1ohls.rcncs

Dot€: -

9. 50{ l€slt€ .

ooi.' -
t4. a 8dr

Oolor _

2526{ (H&S)
25292 01&S)
2712
2651
2670

Sd(r+6trr! Sidi,.ola

4) r,,bor,rryc.rd,Fi,6.

A.n-d iri. i6ltg
C..n pF€ b4 .bt
Vod@/€rEiElE l1r,

Arrrddl€dtp
conr pb6 r€d( cl€t

/J Vibddy16* CotCF

8) Arrdld*rdhq

9) Orhs. -

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hozordous Moteriols Inspecfion Form

tio o ffiutR"..
s*€ Addr€ss 41!aL{*;*-$!-"tt

Clty

_ t .

5A Phone

MAX AMT stored > 26 ctt.'l

HOZ. MOJAVOSTE GENERATORTIRANSPORTER
Er.siness Plons. Acui€ Hozordous Moterlols

F ttt. uno"rgrouna ronks l--tDp

(CAC) or the

Inspec tor :

S igno tu re :S igno tu re :

t*Xftff-,



s-co O1
dl4onut'ooturing Co.

4I3.WEST SUNSET BLVD.
HAYWARO. CA 9454"

(4ls)  782-3161

Al-aneda County EnvironmentaL Heafth Agency

Att. Amy Leech

Februa ry  16 r95

Amy Leech,

As per our conversation let it be known that we have an agree-
ment with Tank Protect to further cl-ean the underground storage
tank si te.  Along with PSA requirements and apparentJ.y and ob-
viously due to the extreme harsh weather of  January nothing has
been abLe to be done. As to of  th is date 2-16-95 t  I  have not
heard. from Tank Protect as to there plans of continued r,rork.
P lease  con tac t  Lou is  a t  510 -429-8088 .

iRA

Thank You,

CA
represent ing Oscar Lang

D E V E L O P M E N T  A N D  H Y  D R A  U  L I C  S E R V I C E
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Alameda countY cc4  580
Env i ronnen ta l  P ro tec t i on  D iv i s ion
1131  Harbo r  BaY ParkwaY,  Room 250
Al-ameda CA 94502-657 7

1ud*4/K

Feb rua ry  15 ,  1995

Oscar Lang and Karnie. I  Lang
Ras-Co  Manu facEur ing
413  W Sunse t  B l vd
Havward CA 94541

e r  rF r i  an r -  . Required invest igat ions of  413 W Sunset Blvd, Hayward,
CA

Dear Messrs .  Lang :

Att .ached for yout informat ion is a brochure for the underground
Storage Tank Cfeanup Fund and a "Not ice of  Requirement to
Re imburse "  Eha t  i nc ludes  Karn ie l  Lang ,  as  ope raLor /owner  o f  Ras -
Co Manufactur ing.

Pe r  ou r  conve rsaL ion  ch i s  mo rn ing ,  t be  P re l im ina ry  S i t e
Assessmen t .  (PSA)  fo r  Lhe  sub jec t  s i t e  was  due  to  Eh is  o f f i ce  on
Februa ry  6 ,  1995 .  P lease  con f i rm  you r  reques t .  f o r  an  exEens ron
to  th i s  dead f i ne ,  a long  w i th  a  schedu le  fo r  comp le t i ng  the
p roposed  ove rexcava t i on ,  i n  w r i c ing  to  th i s  o f f i ce .

P1ease  no t i f y  me  a t  l eas t  ?2  hou rs  be fo re  work  i - s  t o  commence .
I f  you  have  ques t i on ,  p l ease  conLac t  me  a t  ( 51 -0 )567 -6755 .

c  i  n n a r a  l  r r

ous Mat.er ia ls Spec j -ai  r  st

ATTACHMENT

Lou is  T rav i s  I I I
T . h L  D r ^ F  a / ' | .  E ' Y r . r i  n 6 a- . . r  - . . ,  - r f  n g
o f  N o r t h e r n  C a l i f o r n i a ,  I n c
2 8 2 1  W h i p p l e  R d
U n i o n  C i t y  C A  9 4 5 8 7

ECl HOWe 1 1



EDACOUNTY
LTHCARE SEBVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFS, Agency Director RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIBECTOR

sr rd  #4118

DEPARTI/]ENT OF ENVIFONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Fesources Conlrol Board

Division oi Ciean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

Alameda Cou[ty Environueltal Eealth

Environmental ?rotection Diwision

1131 Earbor BaY ?arkwaY' Rn- 250

Alameda, CA 94502-657 7 CC:430-4510December 22, ] -994

Oscar Lang
Ras-Co Manufactur ing
413 W Sunset BLvd
Hay'lvard CA 94 541

Subject:  Tank Closure Report  and Workplan for lnvest igat ions at
413 W Sunaet Blvd, Hayward, CA 94541

Dear Mr.  Lang:

This of f ice has reviewed Tank Protect Engineering's Tank Closure
Report and workplan dat.ed December L6, L994.

The Tank Closure Report and Workplan are acceptable. Please be
aware, however, the workplan submitted addresses only soil and aot
groundwater invesLigat ions. Informat ion obtained from the soi l
invest igat ion wi l l  assisL in deLermining groundwatser invest igat ive
actsion.

I f  you  have  ques t i ons  p lease  ca l l  me  a t  (510 )557-5755 .  A l so ,
please not i fy th j-s of f ice at  least 48 hours before work begins.

Tank Prolect Engineering
of Nortsher Cal i fornia,  Inc.
282L whipple Rd
Union City CA 94587

Ed Howel1 : File (ALL)

S ince re 1y,

LOUI-S I raVrS r l r



DA
LTH

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFS, Agency Director

COUNTY l

CARE SERVICES

RAFAT A, SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

s t rd  411_ I

DEPARTI\4ENT OF ENVIFONIVENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversaght Program

B0 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(s10)  271-4530

December 6,  1-994

Oscar Lang
Ras-Co Manufacturing
4rJ W : iLrnset B_LvcL

Hayward Ca 94 541

Subject:  Required invest igat. ions at  413 W Sunset B1vd. Hayward,
Cal- i- fornia

Dear Mr.  Lang:

This office has received and reviewed Trace Analysis I-,aboratory,
Inc . ' s  so i l  samp le  resu l t s ,  da ted  November  18 .  1994 .

On November 10, L994, two underground storage tanks (UST) were
removed from the subjects site: one 250 galLon UST and one 500
ga1lon UST. Lab analysis resul ts for soi l  samples col lected from
the UST pi t  ident i f ied contaminant levels as high as 5,000 parts
per million (ppm) roual- Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg) ,
8 ,900  pa r t s  pe r  b i l l i on  (ppb )  benzene ,  330 ,000  ppb  to l -uene ,  95 ,000
ppb ethylbenzene, and 620,000 ppb xylenes.

Guidelines established by the Cal-ifornia Regional water Quali.ty
Control- Board (RWQCB) reguire that soil and ground water
investsigations be conducted when there is evidence tso indicate that
a release from an UST will impact or may have impacted the ground
water -

You are required to conduct a Prelisrinary Site Asaeeeuent (PSA) to
determine the lateral and vertical exEent and severity of both soil
and ground water contamination resulting from the release at the
site. The information gathered by the PSA wiII be used to
determine an appropriaEe course of action to remediate the site, if
deemed necessary. The PSA must be conducued in accordance with the
RWQCB's Staff Recommendations for t.he Initial Evaluation and
Jnvestiqation of Underqround Tanks, and be consistent with
requirements set forth in Art . ic le L1 of  Ti tLe 23, Cal i fornia Code
of Regulations. The major elements of such an investigatj-on are
gummarized in tshe attached Appendix A. The major efement.s of the
gruidelines include, but are not Limited Eo, the following:



Lang'
Ras-Co Manufactur ing
December 6,  L994
page 2 of 4

At  feast  one permanent  ground water  moni tor ing wef ]  must
be instaf fed wi th in 10 feet  of  the observed soi l
contaminat ion,  or iented in  the conf i rmed downgradlent
d i rect ion refat ive to  groundwater  f low.  In  the absence
of  neighbor ing moni tor ing we1ls focated wi th in 100 feet
- f  t - h F  q i  l - F  ^ r ' . a n 1 '  ^ l  h a r  . l : f  =  i  d c n t  i  f r r i  n r r  r h o  n n n f i  r m o dq r r /  v u r r L !  L I  r r r Y  e r r v

downgradient direct ion, a minimum of three welfs wi l l  be
? a f f , j v - . 1  i ^  \ ' a ? i  € a '  a v r n i o n l -  d i r e n f i n n  n r r r i n r r  I h a
! u Y u 4 ! 9 9 ! v ! r L l : j L q v + 9 r r q

instal- fat ion of  these we11s, soi l  sampfes are Eo be
co l l ec ted  a t  f i ve - foo t -dep th  i n te rva fs  and  any
signi f icant changes in l  i thology.

Subsequent to the instal tat ion of  the monitor ing weI ls,
t.hese we11s must be surveyed t,o arl established benchmark,
( i - e - .  Mean  -Sea  T ,eve l  )  w i l - h  An  i . r - r r r - . r v  o I  0 .01  f oo t .

Ground water samples are to be coffected and analyzed
quarter ly,  and water Lewef measurements are to be
col lected monthly fo!  the f i rst  three months, and then
quarter ly thereafter.  I f  the in i t ia l  ground water
el-evat ion contours indicate that ground water f low
direct ions vary great ly then you wi l l  be required to
continue monthly water fevel measurements until the
ground water gradient behavior is known. Both soil and
ground water aamples must be ana1yzed for TPHg and BTEX.

This Department wif  l -  oversee the assessment and remediat ion of  your
si te.  our oversight wi l l  incfude the review of and comment on work
proposals and technical  guidance on appropr iate invest igat ive
approaches and monitor ing schedules. The issuance of welf  dr i l l  ing
permits,  however,  wi l l  be Lhrough the Afameda Count.y Ffood Controf
and Water Conservat ion Distr ict ,  zone '7,  in Pleasanton. The RWQCB
may choose to take over as lead agency i f  i t  is  decermined,
fol lowing the complet ion of  the in i t ia l  assessment,  that there has
been a substant ial  impact to ground water.

Tn ^rr lar  t -  ̂  nr^rraa- l  \7--- ,  cond.uct a s i te invest igat ion, you are required
to obtain professionaf services of  a reputable environmental
consult.ant. All reports and proposals muEt be subnitsted under seal
of  a Cal i fornia-Registered Geologist ,  -Cert i f ied Engineering
ceologist .  or -Regi6tered Civi i -  Engineer.

The PSA proposal iE due wilhin 60 dayE of the dabe of thi6 letter.
once the proposal is approved, f ie ld work should
commence within 50 days. A report  must be submit ted within 45 days
after the complet ion of  t .h is phase of work at  the si te.  Subsequent
reports are to be submit ted quarter ly unt i l  th is s i te qual i f ies for
f i na l  RWQCB us ign -o f f " .  Such  qua r te r f y  repo r t s  a re  due  the  f i r s t
day of  the second month of  each subsequent quarter.



Lang
Ras-Co Manufactur ing
December 5,  f994
page 3 of 4

:l:. ;'# "t ;:" r ill:i i* " .111 HT'-X1? r1?1"":'"=, :H:" ":?;:":: i i :
fo l lowing eLements i

o Detai ls and resufts of  al f  work performed dur ing the
designated per iod of  Lime: records of  f ie ld observat ions
and data, bor ing and wel l  construct ion J-og-s,  water fevel
dat.a,  chain-of-custody forms, laboratory resul- ts for al f
samples col fecLed and ana1yzed, tabulat ions of  f ree
p roduc t  t h i cknesses  and  d i sso l ved  f rac t i ons ,  e t c .

o Status of  ground water contaminat ion character i  zat ion.

o Interpretat ions of  resul ts:  water fevel  contour maps
shov/ing gradients, free and dissol-ved product plume
def ini t ion maps for each target component,  geologic cross

Recommendatj-ons or plans for additional investigative
work or remediat ion.

Please be advised that th is is a formal request for a work plan
pursuanL to Sect ion 2722 (c) (d) of  Ti t1e 23 Cal i fornia Code of
Regulation6 . Any extensions of  the stated deadl ines. or
nodi. f icat ionE of the required tasks, must be conf i rmed in wri t ing
by ei ther this agency or RWOCB.

Additionally, you are required to submit document ation for t.he fate
of excavated soil- as a result of excavati_ng the USTS. This
documentation must be Eubmitted within L5 daye of the date of this
fe t te r  .

I f  you have any quest ions or comments,  please contact me at (510)

S incerely.

ch
zardous MaLerials Special ist

ATTACIM{ENT
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Ras-Co Manufactur ing
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Edgar Howel l
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whlte -env.heolth
yellow -focillly
plr* -flles

It
ALAMEDA COUNIY, DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hozordous Moteriqls lnsbecfion Form

7o o |/lf'"^o^" ?cs c'

2703
25503{b)
?5503.7
?5404(o)
2fi0
25504(b)
2550..(c)
25505(o)
255O5(b)

25113(o)
2ss33G)
2S5!(c)

80 Swon Woy, t200
Osklond, CA 9462 t
(415)  27t-4320

ll,lll
Ja#lYa_s_r!_{

la. A Sunt

C o n t o c t :

T i t l e :

Sl te  Address

zrp uSY- Phon6

_ MAX AMT stored > 50O lbs. 55 gol., 2m cfi.?

hipgcua[-lslegqller.
- I. Hoz. MoIAVOSI6 GENERATORTTRANSPORTER
- ll. Susln€ss Plons, Acute Hozordo$ Moferlols
_ lll. Und€rground Tonks

Collt. or th€ & Sofety

Cg.Bue[tEi

/,o p.

Insp  e  c to r :

S igno tu re :

I . tnh.droio Ropo.nng

a. en CoE ; 30 dcry3
a. lry6tory Inloronon
5, Inv€nlory Comploi€
6. Em€r€|€ncy R$pore
7. Trohlng

9. Modlficonon

PLANS (Iill6 19)

Y HAz. MATIS

9) Orh€r

2. Plp€lhE l€or D€tectbn
3. R@rd! Mokf€.|orrce

Sdrisrud q.t.|'€iEr

Clty

10. negbtoilon Folm F €d

la. tnplmdr Sch. aeqA? fi/to
la. Ot6lte CorEoq. As,€!s. 2S5?4(c)
ls. Probobr. eb! ^s€sft€ni 2553l|(<t)
16. Personr R*poBullo ?5514(9)

2s534(D
_ 18. Eompnon R.qlr6fl (Y/M 2s5i6o)
_ lg.Trod. S€crei [r.qwstsd? 25536

TANKS oitle 23)

25?84 OlAs)
25292 (H&S)
27 t2
265t
26m

?643

264
26!6
26{7

2L3c
26!
27t  1

.

,

2

leecA .

vdlg€igrdrElEr rt,.!

7) Weddy rd* 6o{t

6' A.rLd ro.l rdhC

9. solrsft€.

Signo lu re :

{,k
ll, lll



Previous

lity Name / Owner

UGT Dalabase Informat ion In i L i a l s :

Faci l i ty Address , /  tqai l  Address # of Tanks

TO

Fac

: : :

Osc
Con
Pho
str
4 ! L

STA
I  ESC
Form

Co Manufactur ing Co.
& Mildred Lang
\ J - U d ' !  U a I r 9

:  Fac :  s f o -782 -376a
:  Day :  5L0  -782 -3a61

N i t . e :  510 -782-3 ] -6 I
st: REMOVED 2 USTS

4L3 W Sunset
HaYri'Iard
4:-3 Sunset
Hayward

emerg. # 
-  

l l  rnter im
smerg.# l l  FPerm

II /94 (ALL) .  2 UST

B l -vd  S t#304118  S :R
,  CA 94541  #Tanks :  0
Blvd. BILLING:
,  CA 9454L Datesent -
Pe rmDare  t  09  / 14  / 89  06 /a2 /89

O1d Acct#T9l-217
P 4 1 0 .

Tank
Sta t

2 /05 /94
ID  S ta te#

TANK INFORMATION Monitor Date Final
Locatsion Size Contents Method Pd. State Permit

:  C=Current F=await inq
Done  lF2 I  C lea r  f i e ld
UGlLOOK IaD-Le :  U ( ; l  - LaS t

appl .  B=ready to BiLL
[Sh i f b -F2 ]  CLea r  t o
Fiefd:  BusName

0e /1 -4 /89
09  / 1 -4 /89

R=tanks Removed E=ExemPt
end IShi f t -F10] More

Paqe :  1

3 0 4 1 1 8 0 0 1
3 0 4 1 1 8 0 0 2

250 RegUnld
500 Regunfd

> )
9 5



Al ameda'"' 111,,3;.;1il:lT:1,'illll..
BILLING ADJUSTMENT

:ittil,iill:;:;'^ "'
FORM

Bi l l inq  Acc t .#

I Generator - - -H

I  u t ' , t t l e . . - - . . L -
;;;. -. ...t4IEIT

Phone :

q4

lnitials:

Rescind Bill with explanation and dale (it available):

l-l HMMP,*r'"o

p usr

T o :

I chang" number o{ EMPLoYEES _-n-
d-. D

Et Chanqe numbcr of TANKS
Y<

E HtrrttttP (aezras;

E upaut"o in{ormation

Business Name

SITE Address

Phone:

BILLING Address

Ze

Zp(1tv

Sr,'#i*:qfl:,

l--l \.7srrera(v.

[ ] Continue Billing With Following Changes:
From :

Inspector: o^". ulrfq4



,xd
7

STATE OF C
STATE WATEB FESOUF

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK
\

cotiPLETE IHIS FORitl

AUFONMA
CES CONTROL BOARD

PERMIT APPLICATION. FORM A

OB EACH FACILITY]SITE
@

IARK oNLy n I NEW PEFMTr

oNE ITEIU f]  z wrearv eenurr
E 3 RENEWAL P€RMIT

! a nurroeo eenutr
f] 5 GHANGE 6p lxssqs4ron ffi
I o reueonanv sl]E closunE

7 PE8UANENTLY CLOSED SITE

L ACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDBESS . {MUST BE
OBA

FA
ADO

41
clTY

fia'

)F FACILITY NAME

r-co l'lanufaclurlnq CodFanv, fnc
NAMEOFOPENATOA

9test Sunset Eelevard
NEAREST CROSS STqEEI PASCEI * {OP1IO{AL)

JAME

[rraad
STATE ZIP CODE

,,r4541
SITE PHONE, WITH AREA CPDE
(510t 78T3161

!/ BX
)INOICATE ffi coaponmofl E iorvrDUAL D paarti€RsHlp f] LoCAL.AGENCY

0tsTBtcTS
f: mu|{rY.acEncY f] sr4rE.acENcy

L

Fl 
FEDeneucslcv

OFBUSINESS f] i cAs sTATtoN E 2 DtsTRrBUToq

E 3 FARM L l4 PnocESSOR f l  5 OTHER

/ IF INDIAN
U FESERVATION

OB IFUST LANDS

' OF TAiIKS AT SITE

,vo
E. P. A. t. D. * /@rbnar)

cec$00955{95
EMERGENCY CONTACT PEFSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY). optio||al

Iat
NIGI

Iar
Il.

NAME (LAST, FIFST) PHONE 'WITH ANEA CODE

o. oscar (510) 782-3151
DAYS: NAME ([AST. FIEST)

SaE€.S: NAME (LA€I FIRST) PHONE I WITH AR€A CODE

.r  a\caFAr.  t  qtn l  7nr-? '161

NIGHTS: NAME iLl,ST, FIFSTI

Srrrl5

OWNER INFORMATION . IMUST BE

08( ar Ianq
CARE OF ADDRESS INFOqMATON

{1!
CITY

Hal

IG OR STREETADDRE9S

W€st Srruret Bo:Iel.ard
r/ Don DnE.r6 E ||lDtvtDU L f] tocAt-Act cy E sr TE-r6$cy

ffl @RPOMno[ E PASTIIERSHIP f] coUI{TIdGEIcY B FEOeRAT4GEIcY
iAME

hrard
SIATE ztPCODE

94541
PT€NE * \IYITH AREA CODE
(510) 782-3161

l .
NAM

Rar

ANK OWNER INFORMATION. (MUST BE
OF OWNER

-firr ltlartrrfa.lfrn:{nc fkrnrrayrrr, Tnzr

CABE OF AOORESS INFORMANON

41 :
iG OR SIFEET ADORESS

li{e-st Sunsee Banleqard
/ box $mdE.rs E TNDMDUAI f

I1'I CORPORATIoN -] PABTTIERSHIP I=
LocaL.AcE[cY L]srATt-AcENcr
cour{rY-acE cY E FEDERAL+G €Y

CITY

I|a)
lv.
TY

IAME

|Erd
SIATE

CA
ztPcooE
94541

PHONE I WTH AREAcoDE
(510) 782-3161

lD 0F EQUALIZATI0N UST ST0BAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBEF - Ca (916) 3?3.9555 if questions arise.
*o Lr!l-[I_T_TI
OLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY . (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY TIlE METHOD(S) USED

[J r s€lF-['rsuFEo
[] s rtnrnop cgtDlt

[-] 2 curF^mEE
Ll 6 EXEMPTToN

E 3 tNsuRlNcE
Ll eo orHEB

- 1 sUBEry BOIO

vl. NoTIFICATION ANo BILLING ADDRESS Legal notilicalion and billing willbe senl to lhetankowner unless box lor llis checked.

CHEC ONE 8OX INDICAIING WHICH AEOVE AODBESS SI-IOULD BE USED FOR LEGA! NOTIFICAIIONS ANO 8t!!tNC: I, ffi It f] III f

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PEEJURY, AND TO fHE BEST OF MY KNOVVLEDGE, IS TFUE AND COARECT

Gi
INT'S NAME (PRINTED & S]GNATURE)

'' I"ns 6"--^- I V-r.,',' Ptoop€rty otarEr
DAIE MONTII/UAY/YEAA

e/20/94
AGENCY USE ONLY

COUNTY S
ni  r\ a i  I l

ior'r Coor: opnorvlr- lCersuS inlcin- oenorv.rlr

JURISOICTION f FACILITY * ,r i ,
l"laL

4 o { I I 3

FORM MUST BE ACCOI\,IPANIEO BY AT L-E AST (1 ) OR MOBE PERMTT APPUCAIIOI{ , FOBM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHAi|GE OF SITE I]IFORMATON ONLY.
r.s1) FILE THIS FORM WfiH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UND€f,GROUND STORAGE TAM( REGULATIOI{S 

ron0or3A.R6



->
. (.tNG IIL

INS-|RUCII()1S r{)R CottPtfl tN(i tt)RM 'B'

cIiNnnAI. lti:{-}r|Jr|]l{)N1}':

1. One l$ttM'Ii'shnll bc comulctcd for each tankforall Nlllv PERMII:i, Plil{lllIl' C,!lAl.{{}lr-<i, R}|MOVAI"$,rrc/of a:1!
olhar "iANK ltilialRM^noN CIIANGIL

ll. Tbis fcffn $ho.!ld be .omi:eted by either the PnRMtf APPIIO\I\II' or thc LOCAI, A(;rN(:Y UNI)rlR(;ROtlflD 'I ANK
IN$flxll\)ld

3. I'lcase ltpc or Frinl clcafly all rcqucsted inlornatjo
4. Use a hard loint wriijng irrs[ru$cnt, you arc maliing 3.opies.

TOP Ol.'FoRM: 'MARK ONI-Y Oh'B fnlM'

1. Mrrk an (X) in rhc box text lo the item Ihat best describe$ the rcason thc forln is being cort}nlctcd.
2. Iddicalc thc I)L,\ o. Iracility nanc !\.bere ihe lank b itlstalled.

I. ]i^NK DII1{:RIIyIfON . (r)MPI.Iir] AII r|I'JI{S . Il' T]NICTIOWN . SO STECTIZY

A. lndicalc owicrs lank I1-) # - lf thera is a tank nurnber thaf if used by lhe cr*11cr 1() identify Lhc ralk (cx. All70?89).
il. Indica(e lhc na'ne of Ihc company that manufacturcd lhe tank (ex. ACMF.:IA\K Ml:G.).
(:. Indical€ thc yrar lhc ranli w-ds inslallcd (ex. 1!87).
I).  l t l ' l r , ,1 et l ,  LrnI cafJcrly i :r  gal lon. (cr.25.000 or 10.00o clc.).

n. '[ANK CI)NI]iNtS

'\. 1. ]f NlOTOlt Vltlll{:l-fi 11,'8t,, chcrk bor I and .<rmpleac itenrs B & C.
l. lf nllt )d() falR vI;,lll{ilt, lUlL, chcck the appmpriatc bar ir section A irnd complctc ircxls Il & D.

l). Che.k tlrc approlrirl. l,ox.
C. Chcclr thc typ of l\{Of()R Vlllllct,li fUfL (jf boi 1 is checkcd in A),
l). Mb! lhc.he!)irrl Drrie rf lhr: ha/ardols subsrancc storcd in the tanli and thc C-^.S.#. (Chr$lcrl Abslrad Sfr\'icc

nurrlbc.l, if b1))( 1 is l\O'l' checked in  .

uL r' NK (!)N!iI!U{]I'ION - M RI{ ON:J ltl[{ ON|.y tN BOX 4 tl C & D

1. Ctect only one item in'.lYl'l] OF SYSI8I{.'IANK MATIjRIAL rNTERlOn tiNll'.k; and CORRT)SION tR(l'lXcI1Os.
2. tf O-lllljil. pdni ir thc $ta.e pmviilcd.

ry" PII'ING INI{)RMA t10N

1. Clrclc A if.bovc gfour.l; ci.rlc U if undclgmundl and cii.le both if applicabte.
2.. I{ llNldx-O1"d}r. rird.i or if 0lll}r.R. prin. in 6tace previded.
3, Indicatc the I,I1AK DlilU{:UO:{ .ysle'n(.) !{ed to comply wilh lhc monilo.!]rg .eq3iR.:enr for lhe filinl!.

v- 'l AI{x l;t1K I}} 'l.tctx}t{

L lrdir:te the LD\K Lllttlrctl()N slstern(s) sleil 1o conpljr wilh tbe fisoitoring reqliftmcnt$ for !hc lark,

VL INIORMA'TION ON TANK PI]I{MAhIIJT{I1.Y (:I-OSI{) IN I'I4CXI

1. nsnvAllil) I)?lfll:.ASI USnIJ - MCrVl-tlfEAR $anll?{,, 198E or n1/33).
2. l1s!l ir{A'I} lD QUANIII-Y of IIA;L{RD{)LS SUBSIANCt, remaining in ric l:rnt {io (i*llc':s).
3. wAl;'[ANK lll.t.tD wll'l{ h'8R| MA'ffRl L? Ctcct 'Ycs:or ':lO'.

APP!](}TNT MUI-I' SIGN A}ID t}A TF. 1'III1, K)R:.{ .{9 INDI(}I'IEIJ.

l^r5-lau{1l{)!v }{)a 'tr{u }.O{ldl. ?\{;&t{)Ils

'i'bc slaie urdcrgfou[d 5rarrgr tank idcntifiaarjon ntlmbcr is comfl)sed of thc iwo di$il (ounty nun1bcr, lle lh.ee digi! jur;sdiclion
t!umber. the $jx digil frcllily nutnber a.d lhe sir di8il lank numb€r. The counly and jLrisdiclisd nn!:bels ars predalcrfiined tnd
car lre obta;$id by cnlling lhc Sratr floard ttl(r'139-2121. 

'lhe 
facilitl.nDmbcr musl be t!. $a,nc ss rho\i'n in form ';\", ltc

tallk tulrbcr tlrily be ?!si*r::lrl by the lo{;rl agcr,,:J.": lo*?ve( lhis nrmbc. nlusr t}c nlmeri0al and cannol .o.laln a,r a\rtaber. Ia
lle ll!*l agrfiry pr.furs the S!!!e I].nd 10 rssign thc lant nuhhe!, f]lcase l.ave it blrnk.

I1', ls'nlu ruisfoftsl3 ,nY ot llut I$CAI. AGII!(X lltAt" iNspllcl:; ll i t flI.tTY 1u w_nnry Tt|It
AOC{JRACY {)t{:rlfl lNI{ll'\{,t I'I(}N. llfij lO(l4I- AGI?.!,Kry !S RIi\-PONl't$Lji f{}-It t{ll'i (frMPI"iill{JN ()P'lIIu
'IJI(}\L  (iUNCY U$tt {)M,Y" lNrORtrt{'IOl{ AOX Am) l€R t{}RWAnI)lN1; ONli FORM 'A'.,lNI} AIiS{}CIAIIJD
ItlX.M '1!'{s} 'l{) 1lll1 lOlIOsdIN{; Al}DRI]tiS,

5t:1tti f)'l {;4tl|r{)nNtt
sr'A't'ti wAlIiL Rllv)ljRtr$ L0$t'tdct, toARD
clo liw.IltiP.s.
I)11 I A PR0f:ri\SlN(i CLNniR.
P.(). l|{)x 5?7
!, fi./\MOUft'I.. t:{ 90'/23



& tI
UNDERGROUND SToRAGE TANK UNAUIIIORIZED BELEASE (LEAK) i CONTAMTNATION SITE REPORT

€r! HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMEEGEITGY SEBVICES
REPORT BEEN FILED ? -

E *o I ves I ro
INGENCY

YES

'FoR LoCAL:AGENCY USE'oNIY . :'i : : . ' : . . ; i i : . ..I . 
' . , . :'i'. : : r f, r : ! : ! ' ,'; : I , i : , 

'

i {ERE8y CERfiFY-JHA ! :HAVE DTSTAtsUTED iBiS ]i*iFOffMAT]ON.ACCORD|NG TO
*Wo%W_*r*ZN .HEEI .^'rH? y, f::*y.

' I  \ .  : 1 . : .  .  r M r E

f
R€

1

DETOATE

t  1 "1  2J2d  9J4

CASE '

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING FEPORT

!4ark Varney
PHoNe /
(s1o )/azc-RoRn

"Yxdu\IL
FEeFESENrING I owuen oeenlroa f] aeorour eoeno

f] rocr reercv f] orrrn
COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME 

- 

\
lank Pllotect Fnoineeri no of l{or|-harn r.a]ifiorni;

ADORESS

2821 l*tipple Road Inricn Cltgn e4ssz)

6 a
Z E
9 ;

NAME

RaA-Co llanufactu.rino Co- - 1n6- f] uurowN

CONTACTPERSON

Oqa.al. T.rnat

PI-IONE

k l n  ) z c " - " 1 6 1
AOORESS

413 west Sunset BIvd.**_ Haln.tard, 
",*

cA 
", * 

94s4\*
FACILITY NAME (F APPLICASLE)

Ras-Co !4anufacturino Co- - Tnc

OPERATOR

a)qair T.arrat

PHONE

Grn ) ' rne-er r r
AOOFESS

413 West Strrset Blvd.J.* Hav$rard, AlarrEda 94541
CROSS STR€ET

=

E

=

LOCALAGENCY AC€NCY NAME

\lameda Countv Health Care Se:vices Aocrrr

CONTACTPERSON

v Elra Ctn

PHONE

( c rn )  cnz - rznn
BEGIONALBOARO

Iltrts - San F?anci s..rt Rew Reo i:.rn

PHONE

( s t n )  , a ( - 1 ? q <
OUANTITY LOST {GALLONS)

f] uNKNowN
{ 1 }

etrofeun Hvdrocarbons - see Lelcnr

NAME

E UNKNo!$r

(2'

=
E

a
o

DATE DISCOVERED

1-,1 1"1 1 "t  0 "t  9,t  4

HOIVDIS@VERED

f] rmtx rrsr
] ruveuronv counol

tr rANK REuovAL
f] suBsuRFAcEMoNrroRtNG

n orHEB _
! r'rursr'rce coruorom

DA'IE DISCHAFGE BEGAN

J "l "l "l ,l ,l E uNKNot'N
METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK AIL IHAT APPLY'

I neuovemrrarrs S ctose r*w a neuove I neern eretlo

f] neelrn nlrx E cLosE TANX & FILL n eLace I cunee enoc:oune

! neeuace rnllx I orr+n

HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED ?

ffi ves I No tFy€s, oATE t.lt J | 
"tO I ? 

"lt/ ,
D SOURCEOF OISCHAFGE

f] rarruar S urrlown

f] PTPTNG LEAK E orHER

GAUSE(S)

f] ovenrrl

fl mnnosnl
N RUPTURE,fAILURE

f! uNKNowN
! snrrr

E orHER

CHECK ONE ONLY

! uxoer:nuneo I sotr ouv n GRouNDwATER I ontnxwc wlren - G+lEfi oNLy tF wATER wELLs HAvE acruaLly BEEN AFFEoTED]

CH€CK ONE ONLY

! roacnoruxer ! enerrunlnvsm AssEssMENT\rvoFKpLAN suBMtrrED I eorluror cHmacrEnrzAroN

n LElx BEING coNFrFMEo E pRELtMNAny srE AssEssltENT uNoEnway I posrcLEANup MoNrroRrNG N paoGREss

f] neveonloru eut E cAsE cLosED (cLEArup coMpLE IEo oR uNNEcEssARy) f] creelrue uroenwev

g

:

cHEcK APPRoPf,IATE AcrloN{s) 
f] exavnre a orseose 6q ! neuovr rnee enooucr 1re1 [ eruualrceo ao oecMDATroN 0T)

I cnesrslcol f] exavnlea rnerrlel ! euue a rnear cnourouren 1o1 ! REprAcE sJpFLy(Rs)

! mHtntlurtlr alnnrenlctl I lo rcror neourneo 1Hn1 f] rnerrueu rr ltooxue {ruy E vENT sorlNq

! vacuuu exrnacrpel I orHen 1o1

z one 500-garlon gasoline anil one 250-ga11on gasoline undergrouncl storage
tanl€.
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WE ARE SENDING YOU E EtTcNcA

LETTFR OF TRANSMITTAL

vn 
11 /22t94 | 

tot t'o' 329
ATtErtFx _!,va cnu
E 

Rasco lr{anufacturi

E Plur tr Srrylc tr Sp*ificrtiou

o
E Sbop drewirgs

I Copy of latar

E Prin s

I Cbeaga Ordcr

Health Care Services

of &lviro nental- Health

Itrarbor Bay Parl<way, Rodn 250
da. CA 94502-6577

COPIES DATE NO, DESCRJPTION

11/ ' t0 /94 ArElytical Results and Chain-of-Custodv

1 11  /22  /94 Site PIan: Tank Recroval (11 !10/94)

1 11 /22 /94 ttnderqround Storaqe Tank Unauthorized Release (Ieak)/Contamlnatiot

Site Report

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED rr chcclcd bclow:

E For rpprovel
E For your usc
O ea rqucctd
El For rcvicw od file

tr epprovcU u arboiaod
tr Apptovd rr oocd

tr Rcorbnit copic. for rpprot'd
tr Suboit-;copicr for dirtrihrtio

El Retr!ft€d for oonctioor tr@g,tirtr
tr

tr FOR BIDS DI'E 19-trPRINTS RETURNED AFTEN. LOAN TO US

REMARKS

Il tidfi|'t| tta ra ! !oac, b!.ry r.dty r r G .
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\ LTCATION OF FORI1ER
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SI[RA6[
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NAI4T, L[CAI][I\I, ANN
NIPII] OF S!]t SAI4PLI
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s-2
(6,5)

APPRIXi|.,1ATI
SCALI IN FIIT

TANK PRITTCT INGINITRINI

SITE PLAN' TAN( Rtl'l[VAL (11/10/94)

RASCI IIANUFACTURINb |][,
413 V, SUNSET BLVN
I-IAYVARD, CA 9414I

DATt 11/2?/i4
FI6I]Rt
FILE fi l29D
DRAVN IY tiT
CHECKI]] IY



.o
whlte -env.heolth
yellow -focillly
plnk -flles

ALAMEDA COUNIY, DEPARIMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hozordous Moieriols lnsoecfion Form

te
lD# lt?uo-" (",: cr rutn *f:-----JSfSII-/.rqi-q+

srre Address --*L3--ll)--9r4-€t--et-hzL

94 Phone

AMT stored > lbs, 55 gol.. 2m cft.

- l. Hol. Moi/wost€ GENERATOR/IRANSPORTER
_ ll. Buslness Plons, Acui€ Hozordous Moleriols
/c lll. underground Tonks €€ 6r\r.+a,l-

(CAC) or lhe Heolfh &

Commen ls :

80 Swqn Woy, #200
Ooklond. CA 94621
(415) 27 t -4320

ll, lll

ll.A BUslNEgl PLANS fftle 19,

* l. 'mffdlor€ tiepodhg
_ ?.9s. Pls Sld!,
_ 3. Fn CoB > 30 doy!
_ !,ld€niory hlofronoo
_ 5. Invsnlory Compl€te
- 6 Eoerg€ncY R€spoM

- T.ltotnirg
- 8. O.rlcronca
_ 9. Modlncanon

$,8 ACUIELY HAZ MAT$

- 10. P€€bftonon Fom nled
- ll. fo|m comPl.te

- 1 2. RMPP conr€nls

- 13. tnpldnonf Sch. Peqd? CVN)
_ 14, ollSlla co.!eq. a!€!s.
_ 15. Proliobro eEr As€lsri€nt
_ 16, P€Eon! norpocibl.
_ 17, C€tnicoflon
_ lC. E rnptlo.l B€quitn flrto
* 19, Trodo Secret R€qugrt d?

2703
2:SO3{D)
2s5@.7
2s5O4(o)
2730
25504(b)
255oa(c)
29,505(0)
255O5(b)

?51?3(0)
2s533(b)
2s53rl(c)

zssziEi
2s5t{(d)
25534(e)
5534O
25536&)

zlp

lll. UNDEFGPOUND IAN(S ottle 23)

= _ ] P6rrft Appllcdlb

! -31:#:,iri"Hl*' i:i;a =;l*:.'Hr^ if;
2) DdYVod<64

S€.riorrud €rtddd€.

cl&s)
(H&t

s

=

V@/€hd!'oi€.nd.r

D \a/rrddyld* ca!.iot

6) A.trd Tcrik l6it'c

9) Orh€. _

?6{3

264
26,6
2617

2634
2634
27r1

26s5
t
z

_7. Pr€d! Tot* Te3t
Ools: -

_0. lw.niory R€c.
_9. Sol Isihg.
_ lD, G.qd Wole..

_ I Llro.llor Plon
_ lzrA.c..$- S.cuo
_ l3.Fo.! Sub.dl

DoL: -._

Dor€r  _

8/88

C o n t o c t :

Ti t le :

S igno iu re

@ a,l,,g'- rJl4A'A, l-"a-tp"^"t+,- aad+r- tt, lll

Inspec to f  :

S igno iu re :

\o+ L-



whlte -env,h6alth

Vellow -focillty
ph* -flles

rtt
ALAMEDA COUNIY, DEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

t
OF 80 Swdn Wqy, *200

Ooklond, CA ?4621
(415) 271-i1320

Hqzordous Moleriols lnsoection Form

Ste
_ Nome

ll,lll

ll.A IUSINESS PIANS Oitle l9]

- l, tmmodbi€ e€Podhg
- 2. Bui. tlon SE .
_ 3. Rn Cou > 30 dsr!
- ,1. lru€nrory haodoilo.l
_ 5. lnv€ntory Complote

- 6. Em€rpencY P€5pon3€
- 7. Ttohhg
_ L Oe ci.ncY
- 9, Modldcono^

270i
25503(b)
2553,'
255orl(d)
2130
255Or(b)
25504(c)
2s5o5(o)
?55O5(b)

II.B ACTMIY HAZ MATI.s

- 10. A.€ktoion Fom Flrod 29533(o)
_ 11. Fofir complels ?5'533(b)
- l?. RMPP conlonrs 25534(c)
- I!. ino'mehl Sch l',sqd? (Y/a'l)
_ l/. ofijlr€ coreq. ai66st. 25524(c)
- 15. P,ot'obl6 Rhr As€r.ment 2553.4(.')
- ld. P66oB R€tooBlblo 2553!(!)
* 17. C€rnncoion 2553!0)
_ 18. S.rnptl€n R€qu.m (Y/ro 25536(b)
_ 19. TGd. s€cl6l R.qu€sied? 2553€

lll. UNDEPGPOUND TANKS mfle 23)

; - l. Porr/t applconon
i _ 2. Plpdrra L€ok Oal€cl,on
Z _ 3. R6cofd! Mol^te.ronc€

6 _ !. p€|.o3e P6po.l
_ 5. Closur€ PrdB

2) Doryvode
S€rrrsn! gnd{rl€r

tZr-y-a #931lrrs-r-€-{

ztp 9___ Phona

lbs, gol..2@

€

I

*

2528rl fias)
25?92 (lr&S)
27 t2
2651
26m

26!3

2q
2&

17

2632
26]4
n t l

2635

Vodo../erd\,/ols l'r.

l) W6.ldrldr Go€t

9) Oth.t

_7. Pr.cr! ldnr lelt
Do16:

_8. hwnto.y nec.
_9. So! I6ihS.
_ lO. Ground \ rbls.

_ ll.Mdl'or Pbn
_ l?^ccEs. S€crr€
_ l3.Plor! grbn t

oot€: --

Doier -

6/48

Contoc t :

T i t l e :

S igno tu re

srte Address ---ttg---ld--14^5"&-4&r[--,-

",r, 
fto..l^r^.L

AMT stored >

- I, HOZ. MOI/WOSIE GENERATORTTRANSPORTER
_ ll. Buslness Plons, Acuie Hozordous Moierlols
_ lll. Underground Tqnks

or the & sof€ty code (Hs&c)

Comm6n ls :

Inspec to( :

S ig  n  o iu  re :

2{L

ll, lll



^*T3lftlx 5:^1ffi f3*f;"iill'!li"t"'"
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS D]VISION

80 swAN wAY, ROOM 200
oAKr,AND, CA 9 462!

PHONE NO. 5LO/271--4320

UNDERGROUND TA}IK CI,OSURE PLAN
r : i  *  c o ! 0 D 1 e t e  a c c o r d i n d  t o  a t t a c h e d  i n s t r u c t i o n s

1 . Business Nane Ras-co l.lanufacturing Cqnparrl/, Inc.

Business Owner

2 .  S i te  Address

'L IP 94s41 Phone (510) 782-3161

3. Mailing Address 413 West Sunset Blvil.

ZLg 94541 Phone (s10) 782-3161

.(

!
.F

{l

c
i
{

!

-L

L

; r'r 7
- 9 :  c !  u i

A ;  . ' .  O
- ; ;  i t j

i : z

i  :1 : ,1
_ _ !  : . 1  ;

- t  9  1 , . 2
!  - - :  ; . .
i  a '  < ' :

;
-

P
l-

' -c

n:

;
F

-f

' - \

/ - i  + 1 '

4 .  L a n d Owner

Address 413 West Sunset Blvcl.City, State IES^raIqL!4__ Zip 94541

5. Generator name under which tank wi l l  be manifested

Ras-co Manufacturing CcNTFany, fnc.

EPA I .D. No. under which tank r+i l l  be manifested CAC000955496

(/r

rev 3/92 - 1 -



Contracto

Address

. tank ProtecOrgineering of Northern califorO, rnc.

r€{tectite Jd||ary l, 1992. &JsirBs c'd Prof6sidrat Code S€ctidl 7!56.7 .t4Ji rcs pfiE cqrtretors to atso hotd

ltazrrdqE lBte certjfic€tio issred tt ttre Stat Cq'ttracto.'s Llcens. 8oord. lrdicatc that the celtificste hes

b.€n r€cein€d, in aditidi, to hotdir€ thc erop.'ist€ cdltr&tors tic€nse qoe'

city Union city, cA 94587 pSens (510) 429-8088

License Type* A-Haz rD#L

Tank Protect Engineering of lilorttlern California, Tnc.

2821 lihipple Road

/ .  i  +\ t Union City, eA 94587 pyleng (510) 429-8088

7 Consultant

Address

contact

Name

Person for fnvest igat ion

Oscar Iang TitIe EeEgrq-O,'nter--

Phone 1510) 782-3161

9. Number of  tanks being

Length of  piping being

Total num-ber of tanks

cLosed under this Pl-an

rernoved under this Plan

at faci l i ty

10. State Registered Hazardous waste Transporters/Fac i l  i t ies (see
instruct ions )  .

**  Underground tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled **

as hazardous waste

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Nane N/A EPA I .  D .  No .

Haufer

Address

License No. License Exp. Date

city

Product/Res idual

Name

S ludge/Rinsate

N/A

State

Disposaf Si te

EPA I .  D .  No .

zip

Address

b )

city

- 2 -

State zip



c) Tank and Pj-ping rrlsport"r

Name H&H Bvirqnerntal Services

License No. 0334

EPA f .D .  No .

License ExP.

cApo0477.11 68

Da|-e 1 /31 l9SHauler

Address 220 China Basin

san Ffancisco state ?'ip94107

EpA I .  D. 11q. c4D004771168

d ) Tank

Name

and Piping Disposal

H&fl Evironmental

site

Servic€s

Address 220 China Basin

\- r L)' San Ftancisco ,?. ; ..9410'l

L l - . Experienced

Name

Sanple Col lector

t a ) l l ' l s  ' t T a v l s  t t  I

Conpany

Address

Tbrik Protect

2821

Union City State C4 zip ga5n- Pnone (510) 429-8088

12. Laboratory

Name Trace Anal

Addres s 3423 Investrcnt BIvd,, ttnit I

ci-ty llay$,ard State q4 L]-P 94545

State cert i f icat ion No. 1199

13 . Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [  ] No [ ]

I f  yes ,  desc r ibe .

rev 3/9? - J -



L4. Describe nethods to blseO for renderinq tanX itlt

Ude 25 lbs. of dry ice per eactr 11000 9a11on capacity for each tank.

Eefore tatl(s ar€ pumPedl out anal inerted, aII associated pipiag
uust be flushed out into tbe tank3. A1l accessible associated
pipitg nust thoD be remov€d. Iuaccessiblo ltittilrg nust be
plugg€dl.

The Bay Area Air  Qual i ty Managenent Distr ict  (771-5000),  along with
Iocal Fire and Building Departments r Dust also be contacted for tank
removal pennits. Fire departrnents typically require the use of
explosion proof conbustible gas meters to verify tank inertness- It
is the con€ractorrs responsibi l i ty to br iDg a $orkiDg conbust ible gas
neter oD si t€ to ver i fy tank inertness.

Tank llistory and sampfing Infonnation

Tank Mater ial  to
be sanpled
(tank contents,

^ ^  i  1  ^ v ^ r r h r l -
- v r r ,  Y !  v q r r s

vrater,  etc.  )

Location and
n a h { . h  ^ f

samples
capac ity IT<6 ] f i  c  l -  / r  

" . t t
(see j -nstruct ions)

250-gaIlon

500-gallon

If water

gasoline

gasollne

piping

Dresent in tank

soil

soil

soil

water

kle sanple at fill
cr plrp end of
tank, nnx. 2 ft.
below tank pit in
native sol1.

Cne sanple at fill
or purp encl of
tank, nnx. 2 ft.
belcw tank plt in
natirre soil.

one san|[)le every
20 lineaI feet, or
under swingr joint
ilispenser.

c,rre sanple frcrn
.--1 I -^..+ +^ +iil,

ends at soil/r,nter

one soil sample must be collected for every 20 f,eet tntqp{emg that is
lenoved. A glouDct wate! saeple nust be coLlected Ehould any g'round water
be preseat in tbe excavation.

rev 3/92 - 4 -



Excavated/Stockpiled SoiI

Stockpi led Soi l  I  Sarnpl ing'  Plan
VoLume

( Estinated)

7 cyds I one sanple for everlr 20 cyds for reuse nttxirum or
one sanple everlr 50 cr:bic yarils minimun for disposal.

beStockpileal soit nust bE placed on bamed plastic and must
conpletely covered by plaetic she€ting.

16. chernical  nethods and associated detect ion l i rn i ts to be used
for analyzing sarnples

Tbe Tri-Reg'ional Eoarcl recoromencled minimuu verification analyses
and pract ical  quant i tat ion report i tq l i ro i ts should be foI lowed. E

attached Table 2.

contaninant
c /'\r r.rh+

EPA, DHS, or Other
Sample Preparation
Method Nunber

EPA,  DHS,  OT
other Analysis
Method Number

Method
Detect i  on
Lini t

casoline:
IPIIG
EID(-C'''."-\ U^J,,_

If g[round\dater

EPA 5O3O
PA 5030

AA.
encounEered:

"IPHG 5O3O
BrD( 5030

ccHrD (8015)
GCHID 8020/8240

ccErD (8015)
602 or 624

1p t rn
.005 p,gn

17. Submit  Si te Heal_th and Safety Plan (see Instruct ions)

rev 3/92 - 5 -



o
Compensat ion Cert i f icate coPY

state cdrpensation Insurance F\lnal

(See Instruct ions)

(See Instruct ions)

Report any leaks o! coDtaniDatioD to tbis office within 5 days of
discovery. The report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak,/contamination Site Report forn. (see Instructions)

sulrnit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the
tank renoval . This report rnust contain all the infonnation listed
in l tern 22 of  the instruct ions.

f declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements and
j"nformation provided above are correct and true.

in addition to that provided above may be
an approval from the Department of

no work is to begin on thj .s project unt i l

1 8 . subnit worker I s

Nane of Insurer

subnit Plot Plan

EncLose Deposi t

1 9 .

20.

I understand that infornation
needed in order to obtain
Environmental Health and that
this plan j -s approved.

I  understand that any changies in d.esign, rnater i -als or equipment wi l l  void
this plan i f  pr ior approval  is not obtained.

I  understand that al l  r . rork perfonned dur ing this project wi l l  be done in
co] l lp l iance vzi th al l  appl icable OSHA (occupat ional  Safety and Health
Adninistrat ion) requirements concerning personnel heal th and safety.  I
understand that s i te and worker safety are solely the responsibi l i ty of
the property owner or his agent and that th is responsibi l i ty is not
shared nor assuned by the county of  Alameda.

once I  have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I  wi l l  contact
the Project t razaldous l {ater ia ls special ist  at  least three workiug alays in
adlvance of s i te work to scheCluLe the required inspect ions.

Signature of  Contractor

Name (please type) Ibrhoqund

S ignature

Signature of Site Owner

Nane (pLease type)

9120 /94

Operator

S ignature

Date e /20 /94

- 6 -



ELN.{EDA COIINTY EAZIRDOUS I{AIIERIAI,8 DIVISION
Acknowledgenent of, Refund ReciPient for Site AccouDt

t!€PGitT(n FIUS IIJT PEN SIIE
.. REqIIRED ..

The depositor witl use this forn to acknowledge that the property
orner or his or her designee vill receive any refund due at the
completion of all deposit,/refund proj ects at the site listed below.

srTE NUUBER/ADDRESS:

S i te l,lurb€r

94541

Ci  ty zip code oHner's Ci ty

account,

Tank Protect Efrgineering of Nortlern California, Inc.

REFUND RXCIPIENT-PROPERTY OIiNER

Tank Protect Enqineering

o9nerr s flal||e

2821 blhipple Road

ornerr s Address

Union City, cA 94587

e/20/e4

Cofipany

413 West Sunset BIvd.
Street Address

Ha)^iard, CA

Sta te  Z ip

I have read the description of the project Deposit/Refund
Procedure, and have had an opportunity to ask quest,ions about it.
r understand that regardless of who deposits money into the site

Jeff Fbrhocrnand

Coflpsny Han€

282'l Wtriple Road

stfeet Addresa

Union City, g 94587

city I Zip

IEIURX toRN T0: Alotpda County. llarardous ltoterials Div.
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SITE SAFETY PLAN

TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING OF NORTHERN CALIFORMA, INC.

Site: Ras-co Manufacturing Company, Inc.
413 West Sunset Blvd.
Ilayward, CA 94541

Project Number: 329

Revision Number:

Please respond to each item as completely as possible.

applicable, please mark 'N/A".

DatE:. 091L3194
DaIB: 09114194

Where an item is not

1. KEY PER,SONNEL AND RESFONSIBILITIES

(Include name, telephone number and health and safety responsibilities; i.e.,

project manager - Joe Smith - responsible for supervision of all site activities.)

Original Site Safety Plan: Yes (X) No ( )
Plan Prepared by Tank Protect Engineering

Plan Approved by Louis Travis III

Project Manager:

Site Safety Manager:
Alternate Site Safety Manager:

Field Team Members:

Louis Travis III, (510) 429-8088
Louis Travis III, (510) 429-8088

Alan Kafai, (510) 429-8088

[Please specify by one of the following symbols: Federal:

(F), State: (S), lncal: (L), ContractorG): (C)
Agency Reps:

(L) Alameda County Health Carc Services Agency:
(L) Alameda County Fire Depaftment:

(s10) s67-6700
(s10) 670-s8s3



TPE SITE SAFETY PLAN

2. JOB HAZARD ANALYSIS

2,I OVERALL HAZARD

I{azard kvel: High ( )
Hazard Type: Liquid ( )

EVALUATION

Moderate (X) I-ow ( )
So l id ( )  S ludge( )

Unknown
Vapor/Gas

( )

(x)

Known or suspected hazardous materials present on site

See below: 1 - Gasoline vapors contain benzene, toluene, xylenes'

ethylbenzene; 2 - Diesel; 3 - Waste oil

Characteristics of hazardous materials included above (complete for each

chemical presents):

MATERIAL #1
Corrosive ( )

Volatile (X)
Exposure Routes:

Ignitable (x)
Radioactive ( )

Inhalation (X)

Toxic (X)

Biological Agent ( )
Ingestion ( )

Reactive ( )

Contact (X)

Skin & Mucous Membrane

MATER,IAL #2
Conosive ( )

Semi-Volatile (X)
Exposure Routes:

Ignitable (X)
Radioactive ( )

Inhalation (X)

Toxic (X)
Biological Agent ( )

Ingestion ( )

Reactive ( )

Contact (X)

MATERIAL #3
Corosive ( )

Volatile ( )
Exposure Routes:

Ignitable (X)

Radioactive ( )
Inhalation ( )

Toxic (X)
Biological Agent ( )

Ingestion ( )

Reactive ( )

Contact (X)

MATERIAL #4
Corrosive ( )

Volatile ( )
Exposure Routes:

Ignitable ( )
Radioactive ( )

Inhalation ( )

Toxic ( )
Biological Agent ( )

Ingestion ( )

)

Reactive ( )

Contact ( )



TPE SITE SAFETY PLAN

2,2 JOB-SPECIFIC HAZARDS

For each labor category specify the possible hazards based on information

available (i.e., Task-driller, Hazards-trauma from drill rig accidents, etc.) For

each hazard, indicate steps to be taken to minimize the hazard.

Task - Tank Removal; Hazard - Gasoline Vapor Explosion: To minimize - use

15 lb of dry ice per each 1,000 gallon capacity to inert Yapor present in tank.

The following additional hazards are expected on site (i.e., snake infested area,

extreme heat, etc.): N/A

Measures to minimize the effects of the additional hazards are:

N/A

3. MONITORING PLAN

3.1 (a) Air Monitoring Plan

Action levels for implementation of air monitoring. Action levels should be

based on published data available on contaminants of concern. Action levels

should be set by persons experienced in industrial hygiene.

Irvel
( i .e., .5 ppm)

5 ppm

Action Taken
(i.e., commence perimeter monitoring)

Cease work and commence Perimeter
monitoring until contamination disperses.

@) Air Monitoring Equipment

Outline the specific equipment to be used, calibration method, frequency of

monitoring, locations to be monitored, and analysis of samples (if applicable).



TPE SITE SAFETY PLAN

Air monitoring will be done by using Gastech Model 1314. Hexane will be

used for calibration of Gastech.

If air monitoring is not to be implemented for this site, explain why: N/A

3.2 Personnel Monitoring

@clude hierarchy of responsibilities decision making on the site)

Safety officer advises field manager who delegates responsibilities to individual

team workers.

3.3 Sampling Monitoring

(a) Techniques used for sampling; rnsert B probe inside the tank to

deterrnine LEL and oxYgen levels.

O) Equipment used for sampling: Gastech Model 1314

I - HYdrocarbon SuPer SurveYor

2 - Brass Sleeve and gqmpler With

Hammer

(c) Maintenance and calibration of equipment: Use hexane for calibration.

Equipment will be calibrated prior to operation.

4. PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (PPE)

Equipment used by employees for the site tasks and operations being conducted.

Be Specifrc (i.e., hard hat, impact resistance goggles, other protective glove' etc.).

Hard hat, protective gloves (petroleum resistant), safety glasses or goggles,

respirator (with organic vapor filter) for site emergency personnel.



TPE SITE SAFETY PLAN

5. SITE CONTROL AND SECI,JRITY MEASURES

The following general work zone security guidelines should be implemented:

Work zone shall be barricaded and caution tape used.

Excavations shall be closed or perimeter shall be barricaded when

drilling and sampling activities are not actually taking place.

No excavations shall be left unattended without perimeter barricaded.

Visitors will not enter the work zone unless they have attended a project

safety briefing.

Persons will not leave the work zone without first passing through the

decontamination zone.

6. DECONTAMINATION PROCEDURE

List the procedures and specific steps to be laken to decontaminate equipment

and PPE. Wash with tri-sodium phosphate solution and rinse with clean

potable water.

7. TRAINING REQUIREMENTS

Prior to mobilization at the job site, employees will attend a safety briefing.

The briefing will include the nature of the wastes and the si!e, donning personal

protection equipment, decontamination procedures and emergency procedures.

8. MEDICAL SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

If any task requires a very high personnel protection level, personnel shall

provide assurances that they have received a physical examination and they are

frt to do the task. Also personnel will be instructed to look for any symptom

of heat stress, heat stroke, heat exhaustion or any other unusual symptom. If

there is any repot of that kind it will be immediately followed through, and

appropriate action will be taken.



TPE SITE SAFETY PLAN

9. STANDARD OPERATION PROCEDURES

Tank Protect Engineering of Northern Califomia, Inc. (fPE) is responsible for

the safety of all TPE employees on site. Each contractor shall provide all the

equipment necessary to meet safe operation practices and procedures for their

personnel on site and be responsible for the safety of their workers.

A "Three Warning" system is utilized to enforce compliance with Health and

Safety procedures practices which will be implemented at the site for worker

safety:

Eating, drinking, chewing gum or tobacco, and smoking will be allowed

only in designated areas.

Wash facilities will be utilized by workers in the work areas before

eating, drinking, or use of the toilet facilities.

Containers will be labeled identifying them as waste, debris or

contaminated clothing.

All Excavation/drilling work will comply with all applicable regulatory

agencies requirements.

Atl site pe.rsonnel will be required to wear hard hats and advised to take

adequate measures for self protgction.

Any other action which is determined to be unsafe by the site safety

officer.

10. CONFINED SPACE ENTRY PROCEDURES

No one is allowed to enter any confined space operation without proper safety

measures. Specifrcatly in case of an excavated Tank Pit no one should enter

at any time.



TPE SITE SAFETY PLAN

11. EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN

Fire extinguisher(s) will be on site prior to excavation. Relevant phone

numbers:

Person

Louis Travis III

Kaiser Permanente lfosnital

Mr. Oscar V. Lane

Phone No,

(510) 429-8088
911 or
911 or
911 or-

Poison Control Center (800) 523-2222
Nearest off-site no.

Medical Advisor

Client Contact

Tifle

Project Ivlanager

Fire

Police
Ambulance

U.S EPA - ERT

Day (404) 329-3311

(510) 784-425r
(510) 782-3161

(20r) 32r-6660
(800) 424-9300

(800) 424-8802
(8oo) 424-8802
(800) 424-906s
(800) 84s-?633
(800) 424-9555

Chemtrec
Centers for Disease Control

Night (404) 329-2888

National Response

Suoerfund/RCRA

Center
Hotline

TSCA Hotline

National Pesticide Information Services

Bureau of Alcohol. Tobacco, and Firearms

n



TPE SITE SAFETY PLAN

HEALTH AND SAFETY

i - -
L-OUr-t I {trrrt( E have received and read a copy of tle

project Health and Safety Plan.

I understand that I am required to have read the aforementioned document and have

received proper training under the occupational Safety and Health Act (29 CFR, Part

1910.120) prior to conducting site activities at the site.

COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

Signature

Nearest Hospital:

Kaiser Permanente Hospital
27400 Hesperian Blvd.
Ilayward, CA
Emergency (510) 7E4-4251
Gen. Info. (510) 78.1-4000

Date

Directions From Site:

Drive westerly on W. Sunset Blvd., to Hesperian Blvd. Turn right (southeast) onto
Hesperian Blvd. The hospital will be on the left hand side.
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STATE OF CAIIFORNIA

5TATE AND CoNSUMER sERVrcEs AGENcy CON{)CTORS S'I'.\TE LICENSE BOAO

.q=.*-"' 
Coo-qumr.\rairs 

,!)ui/ding htrr/it'y

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES MOVAL AND REMEDIAL
CATION

and ProfessionsCode,
person
actions

qualifying
remedial

13L-36 (: l  9l) re 'nIpd.  or  rn"al id. r ted for  anu rearon.

ACTION

Pursuant to the
the Reqistrar of
has suJcessfully
examination.

t\ IT\ESS my land and ofJictul sea! this
7 dov ol OCToBER, I99t

&-.t P FJZ*I
Aegist t of Cont/acloft

D. NAMINI

575837

Namestl-le: 14q6 PROTECT ENGINTERING

CORP

t f lG [ tEER l l lG
CAL IFOR i l IA  INC

OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA INC .
This cert i l icat ion is  the DroDertv o[  the
Resistr r r  o l  Contrrc ior i ,  is  not
t r rnsfer lb le.  and shal l  be returned to the
Registrar upon demand when suspended.

ffi .o",,o-::11ft,,'Sy,:::- @
*",..5J.58 3l

TAI IK  PROTICT
OF I IORTHERN

r  HAZ

E r p i l a t i o n  D a r 6  0 8 / 3 1 / 9 5
-zSLx
t-J



P.O. BOX sAN FRANCTSCO.CA S4101-0807
o

807.

ISSUE DATE:

This is to certify that we have issugd e valid Workers' Compensation insurance policy in a fo.m approved by the
Calitornia lnsurance Cgmmission€r to the employer named below for the policy pe.iod indicated.

This policy is not subject to cancellation by tha Fund except upon 30 days' advance written notice to the employer.

We will also giv€ you 30 days' advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.

EMPLOYER/S L IABIL ITY

NOTICE o9/o1lE4 rS ATTACHEO TO ANO

ENGINEERING 0F l,O CALIF,

STATE
ICOMPENSATION

I N S T J R A N C E

FUND

ENOORSEMEITIT
FORl,lS A PART

. t . '
EMPLOYER I

TANK PROTECT ENG INE ER ING
2 8 2 ' I  W H  I P P L E  R D
uNr0N c rTY cA 94587

. 1 .

. . . ] ' . '
,r ,..,, .

] ,
: l

: : .

t

O F  N O  C A L

: :

LEGIIL NAI.IE

TANK PROTECT

08 -  l8  -94




